. ?
’ o
Y
y By ’ 4
dr,
] o’ fave
'] r .
<-q
5 0
'
' P
) 8 v
bir* \-
. '] '
' '
)
’
‘' ’ !
' '
b, 2 A gl
’
’ A
’
?
/ N / 4
) » i
‘
2o L '
i ’
/ y & 5
P e 4 )
2 5

Lo

T ————

! i i ‘
‘4 ' ) ) 4
& ; A S B Y F \\. 704 .
’ / AL V4 /e i ) /
oy ae ’ = ] - L T
s e i)y B E W Lad y ] e ;
d ’ ' AN p . '
; ¥ 4 ) \\. -i . 5.
. <l K .44. oA X . 3 308
\ ) F 4 2 M ' ] ’ e
[ N L i ..\l s (S ” s "T.d
i i o : A
i . g7 g * _
’ i ,
' 5 § & J | LA 3
‘ ‘\ I L] i
" Ll o A
] . ‘ s ) ¥
J ) \ d ] \\ P
: . ' g% ‘\ - » &7
: ’ - L - 4 Y. g ¢ %
) i ? N ; i b
: . | )
i ‘ / )
- .ﬂ o) 5 A \ { vy .
2iaf nqdid A
! @ i 1 4 A
! \ i po ¥
i i H |
o i ! H il i
1 i b
J 21 t { i !
" / i i
v I b !
I \ ! i o
i 1 : ! { |
. .m & . H H ..J
§ ! |
- R
g | [ 1
| { | [ if
| | ! i
| _ H , S
i ' ! ]
” ] f i w,.
| | f
|
1
{

|

37
‘-.
"
v
'
L.y Yy
5.0 8
’
i '
!
LI Y
'
ot '
Vo
3
¥
{9
et
TN Ak
7
»
'
¥ 4D .



EESESSIERREARN AR AR N e ERRESRERAE Y EvEEEREERERED
ALHLI LT ETE{{ N ECRH N ERNNNNN NN ANRANANAN NN NN NNNNNN SSNN
(PP 222 Ll L ddddldllled ldl didlel Ll lllllelledddddidd
TRLLEE LEERARATIRR I I{I T T T TN ER S NS ASS SN KN SN N NN NN NNNN
VITTTIIIEITIITIITI I P I TN INII O IO I ONITOIrIrwIIss
AN I I KT TN T T RN TR N ST RN NN N NN ST AN NEANANN AN SN AN SAANNNN

(V77222 220 L il lldlldll 22 222222222 L2 llllreldiledd
EEEEREESFEERPIEEEN IS s TSR RENEREREEEEEEREEYYRENEEWY




BENEREPEREEEE “
NN R H AR S S THRSIRENRT SRR SRR TRE NN NSENENNENN\V

=
Y

NLLLLILI I I TSI TIIGI IS ILIIIEGIIIILE L L EIIIT
ASRSSSSOSSSSSSISSASSSSSSSSSSSS NN
SOSS NN NANNRNAAAANNNSANNAN
NI Ll Lol el bl CRlll L L2222l
R R e S S S S S OO SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
2o Wi\ ...VuﬂM\a\\\N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\r

-
S
-D\Q._.

<A -
- i —"0" 06






Buccaneer 1984

Covington High School

807 Chestnut Street
Covingfron, Ohio 45318
Enrollment — 343

Faculty — 24

37th Volume

15th Graduating Class




ome Cruisin’

Title page

Table of Contents
World News

Activities Divider
Candids

Band Camp

Marching Band
Homecoming

Mum and Pumpkin Queen Candidates
Candids

Spirit Days
Junior-Senior Class Play
Prom

Field Day

Graduation

Candids

Survey

Organizations Divider
Art Club

Choir

Concert Band

Pep Band

French Club

Spanish Club

FHA

FFA

National Honor Society
Scholarship Team
Student Council

Key Club

TNT

Buccanews

Yearbook and Ad Staff
Office Aids

Candids

2 / Table of Contents




ﬁ 1_ CI I S Buccaneer
Sports Divider

64 Football

66 Volleyball

68 Cross Country

70 Golf

71 Candids

72 Cheerleaders

74 Wrestling

76 Boy's Varsity and Reserve Basketball

78 Girl's Varsity and Reserve Basketball

80 Freshman Baskerball

81 Candids

82 Boy's Track

84 Girl's Track

86 DBaseball

88 Softball

@0 Candids

92 People Divider

@4  Voice of Democracy, Americanism Winner

@5 Boys' and Girls' State Representatives

Q6  Senior Favorites

100 Seniors

108 JVS Seniors and Juniors

110 Senior Candids

112  Juniors

116 Candids

118 Sophomores

122 Freshmen

126  Faculty

130  Cooks, Bus Drivers

131 Janitors, Board Members

132 Ads Divider

134 Ads

156 Index

159 Editor’s Letter

160 Closing

Table of Contents / 3




World News

Throughout our lives events occur thaf, no
matter how distant they may seem, usually
alter our lives, whether in a large or small
way. Some of the important events that have
occurred in the past year are shown below

Members of Korean churches demonstrare
against the Soviet Union’s action of shooting
down a civilian airliner affer it wandered into  The pounding Pacific Ocean tides are eroding the coastline of Pacifica, California, south of San
Soviet airspace Francisco, forcing evacuation of part of the Pacific Skies Estates trailer park.

Boston Red Sox's Carl Yastrzemski and Cin-
cinnati Reds’ Johnny Bench, tip their hats ro the
fans aofter playing their final games. Both
played over twenty years for their respective
teams

The Australian 12-meter yacht Australia I,
leads the U.S. Liberty in the fifth leg of the 25th
America’s Cup, en route to the first ever
foreign win in the 132-year-old event

Heather Jean (left), and Todd MacDonald,
infants of Todd and Nancy Tilton, were the first
test-tube twins born in the United States. They
were born March 24 at the North Shore Univer-
sity Hospital.

A US. Marine stands by as rescue workers
sort through the ruins of the American Em-
bassy in Beirut, after being hit by a rerrorist
bomb, kiling many and wounding over
one hundred.

Lillian Carter, mother of former president Jim-
my Carter, died at 85. David Niven, well-
known Briftish actor also died.

4 / World News




The night sky is illuminated by a shower of fireworks in celebration of the Brooklyn Bridge’s 100rh birthday party

mar 2

Vanessa Williams (lefr), the new Miss America, is
shown as she is crowned by rhe ourgoing Miss
Americo, Debra Maffert. This was the first time rhat o
black woman has won the contest

Lirle Lee Woo, age 4, yawns aofter the long frip
from Korea on Air Force One, with 7-year-old Ahn Gi
Sook as they stand with President (not pictured) and
Mrs. Ronald Reagan. The children were brought here
by Mrs. Reagan for heart surgery

Astronaurs Sally K. Ride and Guion 5. Bluford made
space history. Ride was the firsst woman 1o go up in
space on Shuttle Flight Seven and Bluford was the first
black into space on Shuttle Flight Eight

Rescuers prepare 1o lower a U.S. Marine on a stret
cher to safery ofter being rropped in the wreckoge of
the U.S. Command Post in Beirut, Lebanon. Terrorists
used o dynamite-laden vehicle 1o blow up the
building in which hundreds died in the blast, October
23

World News / 5




6 / Activities Divider




Good Times







: _—_———— o




e e

Band camp was held at Bluffron
College the week of July 25-29. As
the band prepared for their show,
they also did fundamentals,
memorized their music, and also
had a skit night.

Also, the rookies got their share
of initiation. This week proved to
be most successful as the band
performed before a large crowd
the Friday after they got back. This
week is the building block of the
marching band and it proved to
be most successful.

Kasey and Scott like to get “friendly.”

The after performance was a hit.

Joy likes to lead the "'troop.”

Scott, Tim, and Eric show us their good side

The senior girls like to hang around.

The senior couch was the senior’s favorite spot.
One, two, ready play!

10 / Band Camp




Joey and L.G. monkey around

Joy gets surprised

Lift those horns up!

The seniors pose in front of the Bluffton sign
Kelly, Cindy, and Julio rake time out for a
picture

Mindy, Cindy, Mel, Joy, and Brenda are ready
1o load the bus

Band Camp / 11




Senior Band Members, From the Top: Melody Longendelpher Scotr
Williams, Joy Bodenmiller, Cindy Byers, Brenda Mack, Mindy Kiser
Rick Clever, Eric Rice, Tim Angle, Korrine Clark

Marching




Marvelous
Marchers

This year the marching band presented
two new ideas to our crowd. First, the
marching band consisted of not only high
school members, but also a few eighth
graders from the middle school band.
Second, the band introduced a flag corps
headed by Jennifer Garber. Both of these
new additions confribured to the success of
the marching band, as we finished 1st in
the Mum Festival Parade, 2nd in the
Tecumseh Band Invitational and 4th in the
Bellfontaine Band contest.

Kathryn M. Leytze, Director

Marching Band /




Homecoming Queen
Cindy Byers
wirh escorf Tim Angle

Flower Girl Carrie Joy Bodenmiller
Weikert, Crown Bearer with escort
Ward Bell Curt Trubee

14 / Homecoming




Homecoming 1983

Shannan Irvin DeAnn Kiehl Melody Longendelpher
with escort with escort with escort
Todd Owens Glen Hollopeter Rob Cron

Homecoming / 15




This year, we at CHS, had not only
a homecoming queen but also a
king. This rook the place of the Mr.
Big Stuff contest. Jason Kingrey was
crowned king and awarded a
plaque at the homecoming dance
held on Saturday, October 1.
Members of the homecoming king's

court were Joe Christian, Kelly
Deeter, Jason Kingrey, Steve Dunn,
and Marlk Barnhart.

Jason Kingrey wirh escort Ruth McCool

16 / Homecoming




1983

ing

S
.




. COODLUCK
¥ BEAR

WiSHES THE
The pregame homecoming BUCGS

festivities started out with the fradi- : = Y
tional parade honoring the ON { % J
homecoming court. Being led by e

the CHS Marching Band, the

homecoming court wound through

the streets of Covington followed

by the class floats and back to

Smith Field. There, the

cheerleaders and the Good Luck

Bear wished the ream good luck.

This obviously helped the team, as

the Covington Buccaneers went on

to defeat the Graham Falcons 40

12. Cindy "Byers was crowned

Homecoming Queen by Michelle

Davis, last year's homecoming

queen.

.l,l..'l‘li Fli’ 9,
l"l‘llls '; !:,"i"

18 / Homecoming




1983

e
Y .En. i
i

gle

il

!

Homecom

:\:. HIH ﬂ““_ !
G R

19

Homecoming




-u
) -“..

i

[H
Sy
I -—-

1]
1
(HH

--——‘u-m—n
i
THHH]

I
(R

y 1
AT

HHH]
H
....““ :
1%

A

i

i

b
?

i
U

)
it

L N
A

ﬁ&m

— - HF -nr-u
L HAHHEHY

i

HHHEHL
| HHHH

4
J

B

;

Uer

(

90% /.?oclenm

[T
; wnmy §
HHHT

H]

-5

L T
HHHHH HHEHH
HHHHHHAH
HHHHEHHHHE

HHHHHE Y
IHHHHHHH]

GHHHA
mz.m~ -m---—k ‘““-
i
HHH]

i

Il
i
A

Ngighy i
HH AR R
RO

HHE AR

HETA
I
B H MR
R R

i




MR N 4 3] 'ﬂ 1 1

‘,

T o -

S SPACE BAR




Horror And Holly

This year, as in years before, the Student
Council sponsored many spirit days throughout
the year. Two of the most exciting spirit-
building events were the Halloween dress-up
day and the hall decorating contest af
Christmas time.

On October 28 there were all sorts of
strange things roaming the halls of CHS ranging
from ghosts and ghouls to nerds and mice

The hall decorating contest always helps
make the school look cheery and spreads the
holiday spirit throughout the student body and
faculty. In this year's contest the Sophomores
with the west hall came in first. The Juniors with
the studyhall, Seniors with the front hall, and
the Freshmen with the east hall placed second,
third, and fourth respectively.

TR

22 / Halloween and Christmas




Halloween and Christmas / 23




This year the play cast tried
something new by performing a
farce-comedy instead of a musical
and it was a huge success. It con-
tained all the elements of a com-
edy including a dumb maid, a
nosey neighbor, and even forgot-
ten lines

"Grandad Steps Out’” is the
story of how a crotchety old man
Grandad, gets sick of being
babied and told what to do so he
goes out for a night on the town
with his old buddies. He proceeds
to worry everyone to death and
even the police get in on ir. But, it
did have a happy ending.

24 / Class Play




Grandad Steps Ouf

ors

g: Jenny Monnin aig Vanderh

1984 Play Cast: standin

[}
0
-2
b3
<
- |
o
(o))

Ly

iin Reck

K

1t Fisher

Rob Kritzberger, S5co




|

(i

A

Personaliry

gance

g Richc

years

Heart

ne gance Mmaost peoplie went
to the Greenville YMCA where they had
full use of rthe

pool

games. the

swimming
and some of the courts

At 4 o'clock doughnurs and milk were
served. Everybody then went home

ro

sleep and remember the magic of a very
spedcial evening

26 / Prom




et &
Prom 1984




E
g
a
g
@
N




<
O
o
b 2

-

O
0O




Field Day 1984

Field Day is a day of fun for
everybody. It combines individual
competition with class spirit. It also
gives teachers and students a break
from classes. Field Day is sponsored
by Student Council. This year it was
held on Friday, May 4. After the
scores were in, the Seniors came in
first, Sophomores got second,
Freshmen were third, and the Juniors
received last place.

30 / Field Day







- o TR R e
Graduation 1984

SLRARRERRRR))

Stifl Malex
‘B

32 / Graduation




May the stumbling
’ blocks of today be
the stepping stones

of ftomorrow.




DISTRICT
BASEBALL

CHANPS
s 1972 &

Co-valedictorian: Brenda Mack

34 / Graduation




Graduation 1984

Graduation ... the day we've
looked forward to ever since we
have known what it was and maybe
even dreaded it at times. Graduation
is the day when we break away
from rthe rourine of school life. It's the
last time our whole class will be
together. As we break away we
may feel happy and sad at the same
fime happy to be on our own
and making our own decisions, bufr
sad thar we will be leaving some of
our friends behind

Best of Luck in life — CHS class of

&

Graduation / 35




=

L s S

i

ot M

- - o im g x},i: H

- Kiin R W RREAX
Bogmein PR

Hgly-
[HHHH
nlainegn

Ll
h*]
©

| ~4

o
o

2]
ki
5

[v]
<
~

.




™~
©
8
°
C
Q
v
v
v
>
G
<




And The Winners Are . . .

Favorite Musical Group: Favorite Car:
FIRST: Van Halen FIRST: Corvette
SECOND: Journey SECOND: Camero

THIRD: Alabama THIRD: Trans Am

Favorite Pet:

FIRST: Dog
SECOND: Cat (Kitten)
THIRD: Horse

38 / Favorite Survey




Favorite Food:
FIRST: Pizza
SECOND: Steak
THIRD: Tacos

Favorite Jeans:
FIRST: Levi's
SECOND: Lee's

Favorite Sport:
FIRST: Basketball
SECOND: Football
THIRD: Softball

Favorite Survey




Memberships
At CHS




1
<
@
2
2
a
@
c
o
o
8
(=
5]
o
g
O




42 / Choir

CHS Choir

Front row: Lori Peeples, Missy Brown, Jeff Longendelpher, Bonnie Wenrick, Jennifer Garber, Barb Pence, Missy Philabaum, Cin-
dy Hall, Director: James Jeffryes. Second row: Rhonda Shaffer, Christine Mohr, Lora Burns, Elise Reed, Brenda Wood, Brenda
Speer, Kelly Mowery, Stacey Ross. Third row: Janice Gibboney, Bruce Roof, Glenn Wilkop, Rodney Deikman, Rick Clever,
Kevin Reck, Ken Riedel, Dinean Runyan, Greg Hogue.




Art Club

Front Row: Keith Ponchillia, Nancy Rhoades, Cindy Byers, Melody Longendelpher, Linda McMaken, Lori
Thompson, Scort Tayler. Second Row: Karen Heintz, Karla Kuntz, Amy Thompson, Damita Laughman,
Jodie Bownan, Julia Huelsman, Jody Fisher, Michelle Crowell, Kerri VonAschen. Third Row: Mark Emmert,
Rodney Dieckman, Scotr Alexander, Larry Earick, Tim Jay, Rob Stolimer. Back Row: Steve Lentz, Mike
Alexander, Craig Vanderhorst, George Wise, Scott Yantis, Dana Taylor.

Officers: President, Linda McMaken; Vice President, Craig
Vanderhorst; Secretary, Amy Thompson; Treasurer, Mike

Alexander.

Mrs Gildow

Art Club / 43




e R e
. Sound Your

Pep Band

—.

o AT
0aQ Jpeer, he Rose, a Huelsman,
Second Row: John er, Kevin Wintrow, Von Bodenmiller, Kathy Christian, Julia
Rhoades, Denise Pearéon, Larry Earick, Korinne Clark, Rick Clever, Eric Rice, and Mark Em-
mert. Back Row: Director Miss Leytze, Bruce Roof, Ken Reidel, Joey Mathis, and Kevin

Reck.

44 / Pep Band




evin Winfro
fic: Rice..,

. Lord Wintraw:. Brenda Mg
o

ickroy,andKe |

9

Peggvh‘z

g o) b Lo
*ﬂ.

Ao, :
..".
Py - :

3
’

A
Lias
il S
5 "‘\ |

. o
T -

i

9N, Mon .

o
Kafla

!

Me -

r, Mindy Kiser, ReneefBuckin
o

!
,&ellyﬂosé

oW

-
(-

i 1 *'
o

..i‘ &.k.

M..‘Ju x _
- “ |
- .
L. [ >
v ip-
s W .
LR ? v

o e 3

Q‘;dndy
worenda

Keripne Glark. ThirdRow: K ity
S - & O l._@_»_, ST, |

yers

1 >

Front Row.'.]uho Huelsma

i
1

3 -

— B
- -
s
-
A P
sra
: r ‘ m

orry Eoricls L ¢

samiller Chnstine m.qy
v Wil ¢ 1O P =

Concert Band / 45




Front row: Rob Kritzberger, Doris Trost; Advisor, Lora Garman, Joe
Christian, Damita Laughman, Amy Rapp, Ronda Seman, Christine
Colby, Kathy Christian, Second row: Tim Harter, Renee Buckingham,
Leanne Byers, Jennifer Garber, Craig Vanderhorst, Jenny Monnin,
Kelly Wooddell, Jenny Hardenbrook. Back row: Liz Mathews, Julie
Mong, Janet Brant, Cherry Mercer, Karla Kuntz, Lora Wintrow,
Jeanette Johnson, Kevin Wintrow.

Parlez-Vous
Francais

Doris Trost; Advisor, Leanne Byers; Secretary, Joe Christian; Treasurer,
Ronda Seman; Vice-President, Craig Vanderhorst; President.

46 / French Club




Spanish Club

DeAnn Kiehl; President, Dinean
Runyan; Vice-President, Brenda
Mack; Secretary, Tracy Kimmel;
Treasurer, Walda Reeves; Advisor.

Front row: Lora Burns, Jodie Bowman, Amy Perrine, Kim Cool, Julee Willoughby, Karla Hart, Billie Weyant, Teresa Sunderman
Brenda Speer. Second row: Rusty Thompson, Errett Butler, Dana Taylor, DeAnn Kiehl, Brenda Mack, Krista Kiehl. Melissa
Whiteman, Julie Elsass, Tracy Kimmel. Third row: Larry Earick, Bruce Martin, Nicholas Bitner, Armando Rodriguez, Bill Miller, Rob
Srolimer, At Sowers, John Schaurer, Back row: Scott Tayler, Gene Rapp, John Boyer Darcy Harrison, Barb Manning, Jody
Looker

Spanish Club / 47




FHA Officers: Jenny Hardenbrook; Secretary, Kathy Chris-
tian; Historian, Karla Kuntz; Fair Representative, Ruth Mc-
Cool: Treasurer, Julie Mong; District Representative, Bren-
da Mack; President, Advisor; Valerie Vulgamore. Not Pic-
tured: Jana Garman; Vice-President

' ‘ - i -y - i e ‘ > —
Front row: Donna Frantz, Tami Salyer, Jeanette Johnson, Cherry Mercer, Karla Kuntz, Amy Rapp, Jana Garman, Julie Mong,
Christine Colby, Jenny Hardenbrook. Second row: Kathy Christian, Heather Sowers, Stacy Ross, Jodie Bowman, Lora Burns, Jen-
nifer Garber, Diane Click, Tracey Poindexter, Advisor Valerie Vulgamore. Third row: Michelle Lauber, Lora Sink, Darcy Harrison,
Melissa Wise, Missy Brown, Peggy Shafer, Tracy Iddings, Missy Lavy, Karen Heintz. Back row: Julee Willoughby, Teresa
Burelison, Jan Collett, Tracy Kimmel, Jody Fisher, Dawn Flory, Michelle Crowell, Melissa Whiteman, Mindy Kiser, Brenda Mack.




Front row: James Bridgeman, John Monnin, Jim Srickley, Mike Howell, Gary Miller. Back row: Advisor; Tony Campbell, Eric Sotz-
ing, Andy Ingle, John Boehringer, Andy Kenworthy, Dean Yingst

Officers: Tony Campbell; Advisor, Jim Stickley: President, Eric Sorzing; Vice-President
Andy Ingle; Secretary, Andy Kenworthy; Treasurer, John Boehringer, Mike Howell,
Dean Yingst




E e
Caution —

National Honor Society Members: Front row: Cindy Byers, Linda McMaken, Joy Bodenmiller, DeAnn Kiehl, Ronda Seman, Amy
Rapp, Kathy Christian. Second row: Chris Sellman, Renee Buckingham, Mindy Kiser, Jenny Hardenbrook, Lora Wintrow, Karla
Kuntz, Brenda Mack. Third row: Von Bodenmiller, Craig Vanderhorst, Joe Christian, Eric Rice, Dave Frantz, Mark Emmert. Back row:
John Schaurer, Tim Angle, Doug Root.

50 / National Honor Society




. P
Brainworls

Scholarship Team: Front row: Chris Sellman, Ronda Seman, Amy Rapp, Renee Buckingham, Eric Rice, Cindy Byers. Second row
Kathy Christian, DeAnn Kiehl, Julie Mong, Bob Gold, Rick Seman, Dana Taylor, Teresa Sunderman, Von Bodenmiller, Lora Garman
Back row: John Schaurer, Jenny Hardenbrook, Karla Kunrz, Gina Thomas, Craig Vanderhorst, Mike Laughman, Mindy Kiser, Mark
Emmert, Scort Tayler, Dinean Runyan

Scholarship Team / 51




Front row: Bruce Martin, Bill Miller, Doug Root, Steve Dunn, Tim Angle, Scott Fisher, Joe Christian, Curt Trubee, Kent
Musgrave, Jim Stickley, John Schauer, Scott Tayler, Advisor Ron Schultz. Back row: Shanda Kimmel, Chris Sellman, Gina
Thomas, Julie Mong, Cindy Byers, Leanne Byers, Julie Elsass, Kathy Christian, Joy Bodenmiller, Dinean Runyan.

President: Joe Christian,
Treasurer: Shanda Kimmel.
Secretary: Chris Sellman, Vice-
President: Cindy Byers.

Student Council

52 / Student Council




Board of Directors: Tony Perrine, Cindy Byers, Steve Dunn,
Joe Christian, Kelly Detter, Chris Sellman, Gina Thomas,
Damita Laughman, Diana Davis, Jodie Bowman, Krista Kiehl,
Julie Elsass, Don Garman, Judy Snyder.

Front row: Don Garman, Judy Snyder, Melissa Whiteman, Lora Garman, Jennifer Garber, Michelle Crowell, Julie Elsass,
Krista Kiehl, Tracy Kimmel, Second row: Dave Althoff, Jody Fisher, Theresa Burelison, Angie Cecil, Lora Sink, Cindy Byers,
Amy Rapp, Wendy Longendelpher, Theresa Kesler, Third row: Rob Kritzberger, Michelle Lauber, Julee Willoughby,
Jodie Bowman, Melissa Dohme, Janell Musser, Chris Sellman, Tony Perrine, Joe Christian, Third row: Craig Vanderhorst,
Mark Barnhart, Janet Brant, Damita Laughman, Mary Dewey, Shanda Kimmel, Gina Thomas, Back row: Todd Owens,

Steve Dunn, Kelly Deeter, Cindy Hand, Diana Davis, Amy Perrine, Tony Angle

Key Club

Key Club / 53




Front row: Advisor Ron Schultz, Linda McMaken, Karen Heintz, Lora Garman, Damita Laughman, Christine Colby, Nikki Johnson,
Second row: Brenda Speer, Mindy Kiser, Brenda Mack, Amy Rapp, Jenny Monnin, Jenny Hardenbrook, Third row: Gina
Thomas, Kelly Deeter, Patty Horen, Peggy Shafer, Lora Wintrow, Cherry Mercer, Karla Kuntz, Fourth row: Scott Yantis, Mike
Rosengarten, Scott Alexander, Jamie VanHise, Craig Yingst, Dianna Fosnight.

Officers: Brenda Mack, Karla Kuntz, Dianna Fosnight, Min-
dy Kiser




Buccanews

[ ya % — --7- .
Advisor: Mrs. Judy Snyder. Assis- S 1 . i 7 e 2 TR
tant Editor: Gina Thomas. Ediror: et ' — : il 31
Dianna Fosnight. e M - S—— ‘ , i
' e =S 3

Front row: Jack Hilligoss, Jennifer Garber, Lora Garman, Renee Buckingham, Marc Basye Second

row: Jody Bowman, Ronda Seman, Jenny Monnin, Amy Rapp, Brenda Mack, Karla Kuntz Third

row: Chris Sellman, Gina Thomas, Liz Mathews, DeAnn Kiehl, Michelle Crowell, Dianna Fosnight

Fourth row: Advisor Judy Snyder

Buccanews / 55



Miraculous

Assistant Editor Kathy Christian and

Editor Jenny Hardenbrook. Business

Manager Korinne Clark and ) s
Assistant Business Manager Christine f Welcome to the
Colby. Assistant Photographer Gene 1 Funny Farm
Rapp and Photographer Eric Rice.

56 / Yearbook and Ad Staff




T e
Mechanics

Nikki Johnson — Staff Typist Karla Kuntz — Staff Artist

2 :! r

- il 4
Ad Staff- Front Row: Linda McMaken, Eric Rice, Joe Christian, Tim Angle, Cindy Byers, and Korinne Clark. Second Row: Ronda
Seman, Melody Longendelpher, Mindy Kiser. Back Row: Amy Rapp, Brenda Mack, DeAnn Kiehl, Dianna Fosnight, Joy

Bodnemiller, and Christine Colby

Yearbook and Ad Staff / 57




Front Office
HEHI H

2+il 2
giig qid
EEIE T
i l::
11 £3
£3 l::

e |

Front office aids for this year
are Dianna Fosnight, DeAnn
Kiehl, Tim Angle, Joy Boden-
miller, Jason Kingrey, and Ron-
da Seman

- “ H
I AT TP T I T T T Y Y T Y YT

Attendance office aids for this
year are Ruth McCool, Jennifer
Garber, Tony Kuether, Missy
Lavey, and Korrine Clark

58 / Office Aids




Officials

Guidance Office

s

Guidance office aqids for this
year are Karla Hart, Karen
Heintz, Steve Brown, Vicki Rae
Cain, and David Frantz.

Student librarians for this year
are Chris Sellman, Nikki Johnson,
Gina Thomas, Mindy Kiser, Jody
Bowman, and Lisa Gariety

Office Aids / 59




60 / Organization Candids




Organization Candids / 61




62 / Sports Divider




Super Stars

Sports Divider / 63




Arcanum
Tipp City
Graham
Miami Eas
Springfield Cc
Versailles
Lehman
Milton Union

NG
J‘“l A-‘

Front Row: Kelly Deeter, Dan Kihm, Jeff
Frock, Jason Kingrey, Dave Daniels, Chris
Graves, Tony Perrine, Dave Sampson, Joe
Christian, Glen Hollopeter, Mark Barnhart
Steve Dunn. Second Row: Rob Kritzberger,
Rick Looker, Bill Wise, Nate Etter, Ben Turner
Nate Whiteman, Scott McDade, Rob Ryan
Marc Basye, Dennis Ingle, Dave Althoff
Daren Cecil, Bob Hagie. Third Row: Lee
Yantis, Craig Turner, Doug Kihm, Jim
Stickley, Andy Ingle, John Boehringer, Butch
Boehringer, Bill Besecker, Mart Pond, Andy
Kenworthy, Rodney Kimmel, Mike Hagan
Eric Sotzing, Ty Owens, Rich Lauber. Fourth
Row: Jeff Longendelpher, Manager, Scoftt
Yantis, Brent Young, Keith Ponchillia, Errert
Butler, Nick Bitner, Dana Taylor, Rick Phillis,
Bill Miller, Brian Olson, Scott Tayler, Rick
Seman, Jeff DeMoss, Shane Long. Back
Row: Coach Burgbacher, Coach Huelsman,
Coach Fisher, Coach Barbee

Following a very frustrating 3
game non-league schedule, where
the Buccs only scored 23 points, Cov-
ington finished strong with a third-
place finish in the Sourhwestern
Rivers Conference. During the last
seven games the Buccs scored 159
points while only giving up 98. Incon-
sistency and mental concentration

i

Passing Zone

proved to be the biggest enemy ear-
ly in the two league losses. The final
two games brought fine defensive
efforts and offensive consistency,
which could prove to be building
blocks for nexr season.

The reserve team finished the
season with a 5-2-2 record.




o 1%

N

- §.7
Py -
E’q PN







dpIrirea dplKkers

The varsity volleyball team was
held back by some key injuries early
in the season and after the first nine
gomes were only 4-5. Once the in-
juries healed and the players learned
to work as a team, the Buccs lost only
two of their last thireen games to
put together a fine 15-7 season.

The team will be losing several
valuable seniors who will be missed
greatly next year. The younger
players gained much experience this
season, however, and should be
ready tofill in the gaps next year.

The reserve team ended their
season with an 14-7 record.

Tournament Sames
Yesicow Springs

frur<ie Moirce

Beitsel

I b

kY4

Varsity Caprain:
Sherry Perrine

A ¥

Opponent Covington
Bethel Won
Ansonia Won
Minster Lost
Dixie Lost
Milton-Union wWon
Tipp City Lost
Fairlawn Lost
Tri-County North Won
Graham Lost
Bradford Won
Miami East Won
Arcanum v
Twin Valley South
Tri-Village

Lehman

Versailles

Houston

Newton




This past cross country season
was marked by inconsistency and
injuries. The team never was able
to reach the potential they were
capable of. Despite this
disappointing season, 7 lettermen
return next year in hopes of im-
proving. This season marks the
graduation of three four-year let-
termen who were instrumental in
rebuilding the cross country pro-
gram. They include Tim Angle,
Jerry Platt and Craig Vanderhorst.
Their leadership will be missed.
This season also marked the se-
cond consecutive trip ro the state
meet for Scott Fisher. The outstan-
ding runner award went to
Vanderhorst, most improved run-
ner award fo Jim Cook and o Front Row: Bryan Musgrave, Chris Colbert, Lee  George Wise, Jim Cook, Back Row: Coach Jim

special coach’s award went to Bridges, Jerry Plart, Jim Shields. Row 2: Rob  Meyer, Keith Wilkop, Craig Vanderhorst, Tim
Fisher. Vanderhorst, Scott Fisher, Rusty Thompson, Angle, Rick Clever, Doug Root, Lisa Manning

Coach Jim Meyer

] el -:.-.‘l

!
mn

1




Opponent Covington
Tippecanoe Inv 14th of 14
Dayron Christian Inv. 6th of 8
Spencerville Inv 10th of 15
Ohio Caverns Inv Oth of 15
Mason Inv 12th of 22
Brookville Inv 5th of 12
Fort Loramie Inv 10th of 14
Bob Schul Inv. 4rth of 8
Minster, Piqua, Lehman Jrd of 4

Bethel Inv 13th of 16

SRC 7th of 8

Sectionals 6th of 10
Overall Record 47-87




Caution: Sand Trap

Ve ey The golf team finished another

W & disoppointing season. Though there

‘ % % were few highlights one that stands
W 9l out is the accomplishment of Jim

s 1ol Shively. Shively was the #1 golfer
% | throughout the season ‘and finished

v | with honorable mention SRC and as

v, .l the team’s medalist. Next year's

w | team returns with some key per-

" ™I tormers and hopes to improve their

season Next year.

Boyer, Steve

1. Tim putts the ball
4. | think it went that way

5. What a swing, Steve!




1. Sherry dives to save the volleyball!
2. Are you sure you hit i?

3. Bruce shows his excellent form

4. Yes, Scott, it goes on the right foot!
5. Shanda slams one!




Cheerleaders — the name says it all, right? Wrong! Not only do the
cheerleaders lead the cheers, but they also make signs and posters,
decorate the school and community, and encourage teams to work
their hardest and win. Their season begins with a trip to @ summer camp
where they learn new routines and cheers and pick up fresh ideas. They
bring the new ideas back and perfect them. By the time of the ''Big
Game"’ their confidence and spirit spills over into, not only the team but
also the crowd.

1983-84 varsity cheerleaders are Chris Sellman, DeAnn Kiehl, Julie Mong, Ronda Seman, Kim
Cool, and Linda McMaken.

1983-84 reserve cheerleaders are Michelle Crowell, Melissa Whiteman, Julie Elsass, Jenny Monnin
Diana Davis, and Teresa Burelison

72 / Cheerleaders




Cheerleaders / 73




OPPONENT WE THEY
Northeastern 37 35
Tri-Village 35 15
Graham 36 28
Lehman 65 10
Miss. Valley 13
Coldwater 30
Miami East 23
Graham 27
Northwestern 12
Miami East 23
Indian Lake 18
St. Mary's 13
Springfield South 12
Shawnee 13
National Trails
Tri-Village

Tipp City

Troy Invitational
Miami East Invitarional
SRC

Districts

Regionals

88388REEEBEES

74 / Wrestling




)

Close Encounters

The Covington wrestling team finished its most successful season in history. The
Buccs won the SRC title, a feat accomplished by the Covington Buccaneers for
the first time. Also, they won the district, and placed fourth in the regional.
Jason Kingrey, Craig Vanderhorst, and Jim Sheilds represented Covington in
the state wrestling meet in Columbus.

Wrestling / 75




Winner's Circle

The varsity basketball team completed another successful season in 1983-84.
Not only did they win the SRC with a perfect 7-0 record, but they successfully
defended their sectional and and district championships. Steve Dunn and Todd
Alexander were given allHleague honors and Coach Huelsman was rewarded
with Southwest District "Coach of the Year.” Though the season ended with a
disappointing loss in the regional semi-finals at Hara Arenaq, the 1983-84 Cov-
ingron basketball ream will be remmembered as a team that played under
pressure all year and was successful.

OPPONENT
Tri-Village
Ansonia
Newron
Bradford

Ft. Loramie
Franklin Monroe
Minster

Bethel

Miami East

Tipp City
Housten
Graham
Arcanum
Miami East
Springfield Catholic
Berhel

Versailles

Sr. Henry

Lehman

Milton Union
Fairlown

Triad )
West Liberty Salem
Cedarville
Springfield Catholic

Managers: Steve Cain, Tony Keuther, Jéff
Longendelpher. Team: Steve Dunn, Joe Chris-
tian, Todd Owens, Todd Alexander, Marty
Solomon, Tony Perrine, Scort McDade, Jack
Hilligoss, Curt Trubee.

76 / Boys Basketball




Reserve

The reserve basketball team fin-
ished the season 20-0, the best
record in Covington history. The suc-
cess of the team came from not only
their outstanding athletic ability bur
from their excellent aftitudes, team-
work, and love for the game. This
ream was an enjoyable group to
coach, one which | will cherish the
rest of my life.

Steven R. Fisher

Front Row: Jerrod Miller, Jim Cook, Doug Root, ) :u;l_r ES
Jim Stickley. Second row: Kurt Locker, Butch 4 a2
Boehringer, Ron Selanders, Mike Laughmon,

Mike Alexander, Matt Pond, Coach Fisher




Congretulations goes out 1o Cindy Byers for breaking the 1000 pt. rotal in her career, being
nomed AlFLeague for the rhird fime, being named to the District 9 All-Star Team, being
named fo A P. Second Team Southwestern District, and receiving Honorable Mention for
AllState by UPIL Also congratulations ro Brenda Mock named ro the First Team All-
League, and Lisa Smith and Jeany Hardenbreok. named Honorable Mention All-League.

6 ¢
R

—n

78 / Girls Baskerball




Overpass Ahead

This basketball campaign marked the best season ever for the Covington
Girl's Basketball Team. They captured their first league title by winning the
Southwestern Rivers Conference and also set a record for most wins in o
season with sixteen.

The girls were very enjoyable to coach this year and they deserve a lot of
credit for their honors they received by working hard in the off season.

In closing | would like to wish the seniors Good Luck in their future
endeavors and tell Joy, Candy, Lisa, Brenda, and Cindy, "Thanks for your
hard work, putting up with me, and I'm really happy you finally won a

league championship.”
Coach Doug Foster

Staristicians: Korinne Clark, Jana Garman, Rick
Clever, Amy Rapp, and Bruce Roof

"G -
Mississinowa Valley
Miami East
Minsrer
T.V. South
5.CC
Newton
Versailles
FranklinrMonroe
Ansonia
Lehmon
Arcanum
Milron Union
Tipp Ciry

Girl's Basketball / 79




Frantic Freshmen

The Freshman basketball team experienced two different types of seasons
in 1983-84.

One season, before Christmas, saw the 9th graders have an impressive 6-1
record. After Christmas the freshman roundballers won only 1 of their last 8
games, to finish the season with a record of 7 wins and 8 losses. Though the
freshmen finished the season with less wins than they would have liked, they
established good habits and learned what it takes ro win.

OPPONENT WE THEY
Lehman 34 24
Russia 35 J2
Tipp City 27 34
Houston 29 24
Bethel 24
T.V. North

Piqua

Milton Union

T.V. South

Arcanum

Bethel

Miami East

Springfield C.C

Versailles

SRC Tournament

Versailles

Stats: Errett Butler, Jeff DeMoss, Scort Fisher.

80 / Freshman Baskerball




Pt ¢
CHAN
® 1979 &

i 81
Winter Sports Candids /




Track Resulrs

Versailles Invitational Jrd of 12
Lirrle Miami County Relays 2nd of 6
Celina. 5t. Henry 2nd of 3
Minster Invirational 1st of 17
Groham Relays Orh of 16
Miami East 2nd of 2
Covington Invitationol 1st of 9
Trotwood Invitational Sth of 8
Troy and Sidney 3rd of 3
Rider Relays, Miomi University S5thof 8
Graham and Piqua Jrd of 3
District 2nd of 14
Regionol Sth

. -
Photo courtesy of Troy Daily News

Pt

82 / Boys' Track - -

w




Good Mileage

The 1984 Boys’ track team had a very successful season. The team placed
first in the Covington and Minster Invitationals and second in the Little Miami
County Relays, the SRC, and the District. Although the team was unable to
repeat as Class A" State Runner Up as they did in 1983, they did do well in
the state meet. The team was led again this year by Kelly Deeter, who
graduates as Covington’s all time leading scorer and the holder or co-holder
of five school track records. His records include the 100, 200, and 400 meter
dashes. He was also a member of the 1981 record holding 400 meter relay
team and the 1984 1600 meter relay team. Other 1600 meter relay team
members are Bob Hagie, Matt Pond, and Jim Stickley. Additional record
breakers this year were Steve Dunn in the 1600 meter run and Scott McDade
in the High Jump.

v

oto courtesy of Srillwarer Volley Adverriser

Boys’ Track / 83




Yield To Runners

Girls' Track Resulrs The Covington Girls' track fteam
' L finished another successful season in
Lirtle Miami County Relays h
Celina, St. Henry 1984. Though nor placing as high as
Minster Invitational they had hoped in the league and
ﬁ’mm‘ district, the girls were competitive in
Covington ,nv,,f,ﬁm, every meet. Shannan Irvin was the
Ansonia Relays only member of the team to com-
Geohom. Piquo pete in the State Track Meet entering

SRC
District in the long jump and placing 5th.

<d

| —

1984 Girls' Track Team — Front Row: Leanne Byers, Traci Iddings, Julie Elsass, Janell Musser, Teresa
Burelison. Second Row: Kim Cool, Diana Davis, Kerri VonAschen, Jody Looker, Jennifer Garber
Dianna Fosnight. Back Row: Krista Kiehl, Shannan Irvin, Cindy Byers, Jenny Hardenbrook, Candy
Tobias

»
o

D

!.AA -

84 / Girls’ Track




Girls’ Track / 85




RERA LAY oop,_t‘b,t_i‘ﬁ!
LASANRAS

e

OPPONENT
Graham
Fairlawn
Bradford
Miami East
Tipp City
Milton Union
Tri-County North
Lehman
Versailles
Newton

f
p
- m
-

00 O0m
NONOOON®

O O
-

- o
Lo o

-
NOWLWLN

Fairlawn
S.CLC

[0 =N

TOURNAMENT
Bradford

Reserve Team — Front Row: Jim Cook, Mike
Rosengarten Jeff DeMoss Jeff
Longendelpher, Shane Long, Gene Rapp, Silas
Salyer, Jim Shields. Second Row: Greg Hogue
Errerr Butler, Tim Jay, Scott Yantis, Lee Yantis
Brent Young, Rick Seman. Back Row: Bill Miller
Brian Olson, John Boehringer, Jeff Prenger
Rob Stollmer, Todd Martin, Scott Tayler

Varsity Baseball — Front Row: Rob Cron, Jim
Cook, Jim Shields, Jeff Prenger, Mike Hagan
Back Row: Coach Harding. Jason Kingrey, Joe
Christian, Todd Owens, Dave Daniels, Rob
Ryan, Bob Gold

-
, @;}\\\\\\\\“\\\\\
fee ‘ . \i‘. .. :3: ‘\\\.\.\\&

86 / Boseball




Caution: Fly Balls

This year's baseball team completed a winning season with a record of 8
wins and 5 losses. This was a vast improvement over the past few years.
Although they beat Graham, the team that was second in the league, they
tied with Versailles for fourth place in the league. Dave Daniels, the team’s
most valuable player and Tony Perrine were selected for the first team all
league and Jason Kingrey for the second team all league. Rob Cron and Rob
Ryan received honorable mention.




Bat Girls

This year was a rebuilding season for the softball team. With only one
senior and four juniors, the team lacked the experience necessary to com-
prise a winning season. Although the girls only won one game, the season
was funfilled and enjoyable. Brenda Mack, the one senior, received the
honor of being selected as a member of the second team all league. Denise
Pearson and Renee Buckingham were selected as honorable mention all

league.

OPPONENT
Graham
Bradford
Miami East

—

=
—

W= M
-

O LOMNOLM
ol Q 5
F> On N2 s O <

L oo G

Tri-County North
Lehman

i
o N
N

Newton

a
N

Versailles
5.C.C

)
[ T N
~J

TOURNAMENT
Tri-County North

Softball Team — Front Row: Karen Summers, Janer Brant, Julia Huelsman, Kelly
Crowell, Denise Pearson. Second Row: Billie Weyant, Chris Sellman, Renee Bucl
Fisher, Traci Kimmel. Back Row: Coach Lakes Morman, Missy Wise, Karla Hart

Karhy Christian, Nikki Johnson

88 / Softball




T G TV

/ PR ‘*;t ey ; ..
o !; ’ ““\Q = Y }?‘* E 3 4

¢ B &3 8 1 1]

e .‘ ;. _ .: 5




Q0 / Sports Candids




Sports Condids / 91




The Rank And File
At CHS




Q
o
-
o
o
&£
a
L
Q
0
@
a.




Voice Of
Democracy
And Americanism
Winners

Voice of Democracy Winners: Cindy Byers, Bob Gold, Lora Garman, Min-
dy Kiser, and Brenda Mack.

Americanism Winners: Chris Pleiman, Brenda Mack, Bob Gold, Jenny Hardenbrook, Andy Kenworthy, and Kathy Christian.

94 / Voice of Democracy and Americanism Winners




Boy's ond G|r| S Srore Delegores

‘L

—
-
=
-
—
-
-
-
-

illllfllilllllll!lllll!!!!l

alinn
!

Boy's State Delegates: Joe Christian, Craig Vanderhorst, Eric Rice, and Tim Angle.

Girl's Srate Delegates: DeAnn Kiehl, Brenda Mack, Mindy Kiser, and Joy Bodenmiller

Boy’s and Girl's State Delegates / 95




Select Seniors

This year, as in the past, the seniors selected their favorite male and female
in many different categories.

Ruth McCool and Glen Hollopeter were chosen as most changed from
freshman year.

Cindy Byers tied with Melody Longendelpher for best smile, while Dave
Daniels won for the boys. Shannan Irvin and Dan (Bubba) Kihm received the
honor of having the best hair in the senior class. Vicki Sue Cain and Mark
Barnhart were chosen as having the prettiest eyes. Dan and Mark were not
present when this picture was taken.

Vicki Sue Cain and Mike Bodkin were the shyest people in the class.

Joe Christian and Cindy Byers worked the hardest for the class.

, Shannan, Melody, Vicki Sue, and

Q6 / Senior Favorites




Joy Bodenmiller and Dave Alroff
were chosen as Most Hyper. Yes,
teachers really do sometimes feel
like resorting ro straight jackets when
these two are around.

DeAnn Kiehl and Glen Hollopeter
were chosen as Most Spirited.
Although Glen is not a cheerleader,
as DeAnn is, he does lend the
cheerleaders a helping voice at
many games.

Cindy Byers and Rick Clever were
chosen as Most Musically Talented. As
you can see, they both know how to
play the other’s instrument.

DeAnn Kiehl and Jeff Frock were
chosen as Teacher’s Pets.

Brenda Mack and Craig
Vanderhorst were chosen as the
smartest seniors. | think that class is in
trouble.

Senior Favorites / 97




Cindy Byers and Jack Hilligoss were chosen as being
the most fun to be around and having the best
personality

Jack Hilligoss was chosen as having the Best Sense of
Humor, while Chris Graves was chosen as the Class Clown.
Ruth McCool was awarded both titles.

Shannan Irvin and Jack Hilligoss were voted Most Likely
to Become a Star.

Cindy Byers and Steve Dunn were chosen as being the
Most Athletic

Q8 / Senior Favorites




Tony Perrine and Nathan
Whiteman tied for best dancer for
the boys, while Melody
Longendelpher danced away with
the title all ro herself.

Mary Dewey and Marty Soloman
were chosen as Best Dressed.

Cindy Byers and Eric Rice received
the honor of being chosen as Most
Organized.

Melody Longendelpher and Todd
Owens were chosen as Most
Talkative.

Glen Hollopeter was chosen as
Rowdiest, while Chris Graves was
chosen as craziest. Juanita Cromwell
was chosen as both the Rowdiest
and Craziest.

!-»1
v e

#ﬂt’"ﬂk

Senior Favorites / 99




Everett LeRoy Adams: Football 9; Perfect
Artendance 9, 11; VICA 12.

Kim Alexander.

Todd James Alexander: Nickname Alex:
Football 10; Basketball 9, 10, 11, 12; Track 9.

David Robert Althoff: Nickname Dave:
Sidney High School 9; Dehalf High School 10;
Football 12; Key Club 12.

Everett LeRoy Adams Kim Alexander Todd James Alexander
Timothy Alan Angle: Nickname Tim:
Student Council 14, 12; Scholarship Team 11;
Basketball 9, 10; Track 9, 10, 11, 12; Cross
Country 9, 10, 11, 12; Play Cast 11, 12; Play Crew
10; Marching Band 10, 14, 12; Concert Band 9,
10, 11, 12: Perfect Attendance 9; Boys Srate
Alrernate 11; Key Club 9, 11; French Club 9;
Varsity "C” 9, 10, 11, 12; Ad Staff 12.

Steve Roger Barga: Football 9, 10, 11:
VICA 1.

Mark Allen Barnhart: Nickname Barney:

Class Secretary 9, 10; Football 9. 10, 11, 12; Track )

9, 10; Wrestling 9: All Conference. Foorball 12; David Robert Althoff Timothy Alan Angle Steve Roger Barga
Lineman of the Year, Foorball 12; Football

Captain 12; Varsity "C"* 9, 10, 11, 12; French

Club 9; Key Club 9, 10, 11, 12; Homecoming

King Candidare 12.

Joy Alane Bodenmiller: Nicknome
“"Bodey"’, Joyta: Student Council 1, 12;
Scholarship Team 11; Basketball 9, 10, 11, 12;
Track Statistician 9: National Honor Society 10,
11, 12; Marching Band 9, 10, 11, 12; Concert
Band 9, 10, 11, 12; Field Commander 11, 12;
Class Play Usher 14; Guidance Office Aid 9:
Front Office Aid 12; Perfect Atrendance 9, 10,
11. 12: Girls State Alternate 11; Math Team 11;
Assistant Yearbook Editor 10; Yearbook Editor
14: Ad Sraff 12; Key Club 11; Homecoming
Candidate 12: Mum Queen Candidate 12. Mark Allen Barnhart Micheal Allen Bodkin

Micheal Allen Bodkin: Nickname Ghost:
Basketball 9.

Paul Scott Brickey: nickname Scooby: : - >\ Picture Not

Cross Country 9. Available

Kim Bridges.

Steve Brown.

Paul Scott Brickey Kim Bridges Steve Brown

W SENIORS * SENIORS ¢ SENIORS
R A




Dana Sue Burgess: Softball 10; Treasurer of
Medical/Legal Secretary Class 11, 12; Shorthond
Award 11: Word Processing Il Award 12; FHA 9; Key
Club 10; OOEA 11, 12; Association of Legal Students
Club 11, 12; Association of Medical Students Club 11.

Cindy Kay Byers: Class Vice President 9, 11;
Class President 12: Student Council 9, 10, 11, 12; Vice
President 12; Scholarship Team @, 10, 11, 12: Basketr-
ball 9, 10, 11, 12; Track @, 10, 11, 12; Volleyball 9, 10,
11, 12; National Honor Society 10, 11, 12; Treasurer
11, 12; Class Play Usher 12; Marching Band @, 10, 11,
12; Concert Band 9, 10, 11, 12; Band Representative
Q. 10: Perfect Artendance 9. 11; Voice of
Democracy Winner: Homecoming Queen 12; Arr
Club 9, 10, 11, 12; Assistant Accountant 10; Ad Staff
Dana Sue Burgess Cindy Kay Byers Steven Eugene Cain 12; Key Club 11, 12; Varsity "C" 9, 10, H1, 12

Steven Eugene Cain: Nickname Steve: Track
11; Golf 9, 11, 12; Basketball Manager 10, 11, 12;
Baskerball Star. 9; Play Crew 11, 12; Marching Band
9. 10, 11; Concert Band 9, 10; Pep Band 9; Perfect
Artendance 9, 10, 11, 12: Ant Club 9: Daro
Processing-Computer || Award 12; OOEA M, 12;
President 11: Treasurer 12.

Vickie Rae Cain: Basketball 9: Guidance Of-
fice Aid 9, 12: Elementary School Office Helper 11;
Key Club 9; FHA 9, 10.

Vicki Sue Cain: FHA 9, 10, 11; District Repre-
sentative 10: French Club 9, 11; T.N.T. 10.

Joseph Samuel Christian: Nickname Joe:
Class Secrerary 11, 12; Srudenr Council 12; Presidenr
12: Scholarship Team 10; Feorball 9, 10, 11, 12; Foor-
ball Captain 12: All-SRC Foorball 12: Basketball 9.
10, 11, 12: Baskerball Staristician 9; Baseball 9, 10,
12; National Honor Society 10, 11, 12; Vice Presidenr
12: Perfect Artendance 9, 10: Boys' State Represen-
rative 11; Key Club 9, 10, 11, 12; Vice President 11,
12; French Club 9, 10, 1, 12; President 11: Secretary
12; Varsity "C" 9, 10, 11, 12; Homecoming King
court 12

Vickie Rae Cain Vicki Sue Cain Joseph Samuel Christian

Amy Sue Clark: Nickname Wharisr: T.N.T. 10.

Jerry Jrome Clark: Foorball 9; Arr Club 9; Key
Club 10; FFA 11, 12

Korinne Le Clark: Nickname Korky: Baskerball
9, 10; Track 9, 10, 1. 12; Cross Country 11; Girls
- - Baskerball Srar. 12: Marching Band 9, 10, 11, 12;
Amy Sue Clark Jerry Jrome Clark Korinne Le Clark Concert Band 9. 10, 11, 12; Pep Bond 9, 10, 11, 12;
Arrendance Office Helper 10, 12: Perfect Arrend-

ance 11; Ad Sroff 11, 12; Business Manager 12

Michael Clawson.

Richard Alan Clever: Nickname Fricky,
Franco: Scholarship Team 10; Baseboall 10, 11: Cross
Picture Not R Country 10, 12: Golf 11; Basketball Manager 9, 10:
Available A Girls Basketball Srar. 11, 12; Chorus 12; Marching
Band 10, 11. 12; Concert Band 9. 10, 11, 12; Pep
Band 9. 10, 1, 12; Perfecr Artendance 10, 14; French
Club 10, 11, 12

Juanita Cromwell: Nickname Chickera: Upper
Valley J.V.5. Vice President 11; Track 9, 10; Play
Cast 12; FHA 9, 10; Key Club 9, 10; VICA 11, 12; Vice
President.

Michael Clawson Richard Alan Clever Juanita Cromwell

SENIORS ¢ SENIORS * SENIORS

Seniors / 101




Robert L. Cron: Nickname Rob: Basketball
9. 10, 11: Baseball 9, 11, 12: Cross Country 9, 10,
11: Boys Baskerball Star 9: French Club 9; Key
Club 9, 10. 11; Varsity "C” 11, 12

David Russell Daniels: Nickname Jack
Daniels: Football 9. 10, 11, 12; Baskerball 9;
Baseball 9, 10, 11, 12; Wrestling 10, 11; Boys
Basketball Srat @; Varsity "C” 9, 10, 11, 12

Kelly Lewis Deeter: Class Vice President
10; Football 9, 10, 11, 12; Basketball 9; Track Q.
10. 1. 12: Ourstanding Freshman 9; High Point
Man 10, 11; Varsity “C" 9, 10, 1. 12; Key Club 9.
10, 11, 12: Vice President 10, 11; President 12.

Robert L. Cron David Russell Daniels Kelly Lewis Deeter

Joe Edward Denman: Job Management
Award/DECA: Arr Club 9, 10: Advisors Assistant
10: DECA 11, 12.

Mary Elizabeth Dewey: Nickname
Mary-lou, Fuzz: Track 9, 10; Volleyball 9, 10, 11,
12: Wrestling Stat 9: Cheerleader 10, 11; Front
Office Aid 9: Perfect Attendance 9, 10, 11; Key
Club @ 10, 11, 12

Steven Robert Dunn: Nickname Chalmer:

Class Treasurer 10, 11, 12; Student Council 9, 10,

11, 12: Football 10, 11, 12; Basketball 9, 10. 11, 12;

Track 9, 10, 11, 12: Cross Country 9: Football Stat Joe Edward Denman Mary Elizabeth Dewey Steven Robert Dunn
Q: Varsity "C” 9, 10, 11, 12; Key Club 9, 10, 11,

12: Treasurer 10, 11, 12; French Club 9.

Dianna Lynn Fosnight: Track 9, 10, 11, 12;

Volleyball 9, 10; Wrestling Star 9; Front Office
Aid 12: Buccanews 10, 11; Ediror 12; Ad Staff 12;
French Club 9; Key Club 9. 10, 11, 12; TN.T. @, 14,
12; Secrerary 12.

Jeff Lee Frock: Nickname Flounder: Foot-
ball 9, 10, 11. 12: Track 11: Perfect Attendance
10: Key Club 10, 11.

Lisa M. Gariety: Library Aid 12; Key Club 9,
10, 11.

Carla Rae Glenn: FHA 10: OEA 11.
- Dianna Lynn Fosnight Jeff Lee Frock Lisa M. Gariety
Christopher Allen Graves: Nicknome

"Rader’: Football 9, 10, 11, 12; Basketball 9, 10.
11, 12; Track @, 10, 11, 12; SRC Honorable Men-
tion Basketball 11, 12; Miami County Holiday
Tournament Team 11: SRC First Team Football
12: Varsity “C* 9, 10, 11, 12; Key Club 9, 10, 11,
12

Robert Eugene Hagie: Foorball 10, 12;
Track 10, 11, 12

Carla Rae Glenn Christopher Allen Graves Robert Eugene Hagie

SENIORS ¢ SENIORS ¢ SENIORS

102 / Seniors




Micheal Kasey Hart

Mary J. Hindmarch

Glen Rudolph Hollopeter

DeAnn Lyneé Kiehl

Picture Not
Available

Kim Herron

Rodney C. Hinkle

Shannan Culbertson Irvin

Gary Alan Houshel

Jason A. Kingrey

Micheal Kasey Hart: Nickname Squirt: Golf 9,
10: Marching Band 11; Concert Band 10; Vice Prest
dent of Junior Drafting 11; Student Congress
Representative 11; Art Club 9, 10; VICA 11.

Kim Herron.

Jack Allen Hilligoss: Frankton High School 9.
Ada High School 10; Baskerball 9, 10, 11, 12; Track
12; Art Club 12; Buccanews 12.

Mary J. Hindmarch: Track 9, 10, 11, 12; Wres
ting Srar 9: Parliomentary Procedures 11, 12
French Club 9, 10, 11; Secrerary 10; Treasurer 11
T.N.T. 10; Key Club 10; OOEA 11, 12; Historian 11;
Association of Accountants 11, 12

Rodney C. Hinkle: vica 12.

Rob Hoffert: Cross Country 9, 10, 1, 12, Track 9,
10, 12.

Glen Rudolph Hollopeter: Foorball 9, 10, 11,
12: Wrestling 9, 10, 11; Varsity "C’ 9, 10, 11, 12;
French Club 9.

Gary Alan Houshel: Foorball 9, 10, 11, 12;
Basketball 9, 10, 11; Baseball 9, 10, 1, 12; Guidance
Office Aid 9.

Shannan Culbertson Irvin: Nickname Scirv,
Shane: Scholarship Team 9, 10, 11, 12; Basketball 9,
10; Track @, 10, 11, 12; Volleyball @, 10, 11, 12
Cheerleader 10; Arhletic Awards 9, 10, 11, 12
Scholastic Awards 9, 10; Homecoming Court 12;
French 9, 10; Vice President 10; Key Club 9, 10, 11.

DeAnn Lyneé Kiehl: Nickname De: Student
Council 9; Scholarship Team 9, 10, 11, 12; Trock 9;
Cheerleader 9, 10, 11, 12; Captain 12; National
Honor Society 10, 11, 12; Marching Band 9; Concert
Band 9, 10, 11; Front Office Aid 12; Perfect Ar-
rendance 9, 10: Girls' State Alrernare 11; Pumpkin
Show Queen Candidate 11; Homecoming Queen
Condidare 12: Key Club 14; Spanish Club 12; Presi-
dent 12

Dan J. Kihm: Nickname Bubba: Tipp City High
School 9; Football 9, 11, 12

Jason A. Kingrey: Football 9, 10, 11, 12; Wres-
tling 9. 10, 11, 12; Front Office Aid 12; Wrestling 4th
in State 11; Key Club 10, 11.




Mindy Kay Kiser: Baskerball 9, 10, 11; Track
9: Track Srat 10, 11; National Honor Society 11,
12; Library Aid 11, 12; Perfect Artendance 10:
Girls’ Stare Representative 12; Ad Staff 12; Play
Cast 11, 12: Marching Band 9, 10, 11, 12; Concert
Band 9, 10, 11, 12; TN.T. 9, 10, 11, 12; Treasurer
12; FHA 9, 10, 11, 12; Parliamentarian 11: French
Club 9; Key Club 11.

Scott Merrill Kistler: Perfect Artendance 9.

Robert Russell Kritzberger: Nickname:
Krirz: Football 12; Track 12; Baseball 10, 11; Cross
Country 9, 10, 11; Play Cast 11, 12; Marching
Band 9, 10; Concerr Band 9, 10; Pep Band 9, 10;
Perfect Artendance 10, 11; Key Club 11, 12;
French Club 11, 12.

Anton Fred Kuether: Nickname Tony:
Football Manager 9; Basketball Manager 9, 10.
11, 12; French Club 9.

Pat J. Lavey: Nickname Cheetah: Football
.

Melody Kay Longendelpher: Nickname
Mel: Softball 9, 10, 11; Artendance Office Aid 10:
Play Cast 11; Play Crew 12; Homecoming Can-
didate 12; Art 9, 10, 11, 12; Secrerary 10; TN.T. 9,
10, 1, 12; Secretary 10; President 11; Key Club
11; Marching Band 9, 10, 11, 12; Concert Band 9,
10, 11.

Renee Marie Lyle: Library Aid 10; T.N.T. 9;
FHA 9.

Brenda Sue Mack: Scholarship Team 11;
Baskerball 9, 10, 11, 12; Softball 9, 10, 11, 12; Na-
tional Honor Society 10, 11, 12; Secretary 12;
Play Usher 12; Marching Band 9. 10, 11, 12; Con-
cert Band 9, 10, 11, 12;: Pep Band 11, 12;
Guidance Office Aid 10; Perfect Attendance 9,
10: Americanism Winner 10, 11, 12; Girls' Stare
Representative 12; Voice of Democracy Win-
ner 12; FHA 9, 10, 11, 12; Secretary 10; Vice
President 11; President 12; Key Club 11; Buc-
canews 11, 12; Spanish Club 12; Secrerary 12;
T.N.T. 12; President 12; Varsity "C” 9, 40, 11, 12;
Ad Sraff 12

Barbara Anne Manning: Nickname Barb:
Marching Band 10, 11; Concerr Band 9, 10, 11;
Pep Band 10; French Club 9; T.N.T. 10, 11; FHA 11;
Spanish Club 12.

Ruth E. McCool: Nickname Ruthie: Play
Cast 11, 12; Marching Band 9; Concerr Band 9,
10, 11; Pep Band 9: Guidance Office Aid 11; At-
tendance Office Helper 12; FHA/HERO 9, 10, 11,
12; Key Club 11; Buccanews 11, 12

Linda Sue McMaken: Nickname Lin: Track
Stat 9; Girls Basketball Stat @, 10; Cheerleader
11, 12; Play Usher 11; Golden Mat Cutter Award
11: Key Club 9, 10, 41; Art Club 10, 11; Vice Presi-
dent 11; President 12; T.N.T. 11; Varsity "'C"" 12,

Amy J. Miller: Nickname Speedy, AJ.:
Greenville Senior High School 9; T.N.T. 10;
OOEA 11.

Scott Merrill Kistler

Pat J. Lavey

d.
- -39

Brenda Sue Mack

Ruth E. McCool Linda Sue McMaken

Robert Russell Kritzberger
/ a
»fk wi
Melody Kay Longendelpher

Barbara Anne Manning

Amy J. Miller

SENIORS © SENIORS « SENIORS

104 / Seniors




Scott Allen Mowery: Nickname Cow: VICA
10. 11; Parliamentarian.

Kent Patrick Musgrave: Class Treasurer 9.
s Student Council 9, 10, 11, 12: Football @, 10. 11:
Scott Allen Mowery Todd L. Owens Wrestling 9, 11, 12

Todd L. Owens: Nickname Tardy: Football 10,
11; Basketball @, 10, 11, 12; Boseball @, 10, 12; Foor-
ball Star 9, 12; Key Club 9, 10, 11, 12

Sherry Lynn Perrine: Baskerball 9, 10; Track 11:
Softball 9, 10; Volleyball 9, 10, 11, 12; Vorsiry “C" 9,
10, 11, 12; French Club 9; Key Club 10, 11,

Anthony Joseph Perrine: Nickname Bibbin,
Toorh: Foorball 9, 10, 11, 12; Baskerball 9, 10, 11, 12;
Track @, #; Baseball 10. 12; Varsity “C* 10, 1. 12;
French Club 9; Key Club 9, 10, 11, 12

Jerry Lee Platt: Nicknome Pwarr: Track 9, 11;
Cross Country 9, 10, 11, 12: Key Club 10: VICA 11, 12;
Treasurer; JA. JR. Achievement Club 12; Treasurer.

Anthony Joseph Perrine Jerry Lee Platt Christopher Todd Pleiman: Nickname Chris:
Baskerball 9; Baseball 9, 10; French Award 9:
French Club 9: Key Club 9, 10, 11.

Nancy Ann Rhoades: Nicknome Nonce: Art
1,12

Eric Warren Rice: Scholarship Team 11: Track 9,
10, 11; Golf 9; Narional Honor Society 10, 11, 12; Play
Crew 9, 10, 11, 12; Marching Band 10, 14, 12; Concert
Band 9, 10, 11, 12;: Pep Band 10. 11, 12: Perfect Ar-
tendance 9: Boys' Stare Alternare 11: Yearbook
Staff 9, 10, 11, 12; Ad Stoff 12

Joseph Robert Ryan: Nickname Rob: Celina
Senior High School 9, 10, 11; Baskerball 9; Baseball
12; Chorus 9.

: David Bryan Sampson: Foorball 9, 10, 11, 12;
Christopher Todd Pleiman Eric Warren Rice Track 10, 1. 12; Wrestling 9: Varsiry "C" 10, 11, 12;
VICA 12

James M. Shively: Nicknome Sly: Golf @, 10, 11,
12

Picture Not
Available

Joseph Roberr Ryan David Bryan Sampson James M. Shively

SENIORS e SENIORS ¢ SENIORS

Seniors / 105




Lisa Lynn Smith: Baskerball 9. 10, 11, 12:
Track 9; Volleyball 9, 10, 11, 12; Varsiry "'C" 10,
11. 12; Key Club 10, 11.

Marty Solomon: Basketball 9, 10, 1. 12:

g Lisa Lynn Smith Marty Solomon Rick Ed Sowers
Varsity “C" 14, 12; French Club 9: Key Club 10.

Rick Ed Sowers: VICA 11, 12; Secretary 12.

William David Sowers: Nickname Wild
Bill Winkle: Football @, 10, 11.

Ronda Nancy Sprenkel: FHA Cope with - Picture Not
Crisis 1st, 10; FHA Consumer Decision Making s, N Available
11: OEA Business Math 3rd, 12: FHA 9. 10, 11 ‘

Parliamentarian 10; Treasurer 11; OEA 11, 12:

Parliomentarian 12; Play Cast 11, 12

Chris Freadic Stephan: Foorball 10.

Lisa Carol Stewart: French Club 9; T.N.T.
10: OOEA 1, 12..

Lori Renee Thompson: Nickname Lor: Art : _
Club 11, 12, William David Sowers Ronda Nancy Sprenkel Chris Freadic Stephan

Candace Arlene Tobias: Nickname Scan-
dle: Baskerball 9, 10, 11, 12; Track 9, 10, 12:
Volleyball 9, 10, 11, 12; Guidance Office Aid 9:
Varsity "C" @, 10, 11, 12; Key Club 9, 10, 11

Curt R. Trubee: Nicknoame Spud Lude:
Basketball @, 12: Track 9; Art Club 9; VICA 11. 12:
President 11; Treasurer 12; Student Council 12

Craig Lawrence Vanderhorst:

Nickname ''Vandy'': Cass Vice President 12;
Scholarship Team 9, 10, 11; Cross Country 9, 10,
11, 12; Wrestling 9, 10, 11, 12; Football Stat 9, 10;
Narional Honor Society 10, 11, 12; President 12;
Play Cast 11 Play Crew 11: Outstanding French
Il Studenr 10; Boys' State Representative 11; 3rd
in Stare Wrestling Tournament 11; Key Club 9,
10. 1. 12; French Ciub 9, 10, 11, 12; Treasurer 11;
President 12: Art Club 11, 12; Vice President 12;
Varsity "C”" 9, 10, 11, 12.

Candace Arlene Tobias

Jenny Lee Vannoy: Nickname Dingy:
Softball 12.

Curt R. Trubee Craig Lawrence Vanderhorst Jenny Lee Vannoy

SENIORS ¢ SENIORS ¢ SENIORS

106 / Seniors




Kenneth Wayne Wenrick Nathan Paul Whiteman Micheal Scott Williams

Kenneth Wayne Wenrick.

Nathan Paul Whiteman: Nicknome Nate:
Football 10, 11, 12; Basketball 9; Key Club 9, 10, 11;
French Club 9.

Micheal Scott Williams: Nickname Willy: Golf
11; Basketball Star 9; Marching Band 9, 10, 11, 12;
Concert Band 9, 10, 11, 12

Angela Marie Wintrow David A. Wood Teresa Ann Yantis Angelo Marie Wintrow: Nickname Thumper:
Scholarship Team 10; 3rd Prepared Speech Contest
11; VICA Opening and Closing Team 12; VICA 11,
12; Voting Delegare 11; French Club 9, 10.

David A. Wood: Nickname Elwood.

Teresa Ann Yantis: French Club 9: OOEA 11,
12

Jay Davis: Picture Not Available

SENIORS ¢ SENIORS ¢ SENIORS




Indusftrial

JVS
Seniors

JVS Seniors — Front Row: Kasey Hart, Scortt Kistler, Jerry Platt, Chris Stephan, Steve Barga. Second
Row: Amy Clark, Marie Wintrow, Theresa Yantis, Amy Miller, Kim Bridges, Lisa Stewart, Dana
Burgess, Mary Hindmarch, Ronda Sprenkel, Scott Mowery, Everert Adams. Back Row: Carla
Glenn, Joe Denman, Steve Cain, Jerry Clark, Todd Alexander, Curt Trubee, Gary Houshel, Rodney
Hinkle, Rick Sowers, Dave Sampson.

108 / JVS Seniors




The Joint Vocational School
has become quite popular in
the past few years. It offers
many classes that give students
career fraining and also helps
place students aofter graduo-
tion. These are some of our
Junior JVS students.

JVS
Juniors

JVS Juniors — Front Row: Steve Anderson, Daren Cecil, Wayne Brown, Allen Zacharias. Second Row
Gerry Pike, Margaret Hindmarch, Jona Garman, Pom Weyant, Teresa Trubee, Karen Summers, Bob
Kelzenberg. Back Row: Shirley Meyer, Karhy Sowers, Yvette Turner, Rob Vanderhorst, John Beener, Tim
DeMoss, Ben Turner, Eric Collins, John Dysinger

JVS Juniors / 109



The Final Year .

Mark and Joe are rangled up in the
tackle-matic

Todd and Rob are ready for action.
Cindy receives an award for volleyball.
DeAnn and Glen are waiting for the
parade to begin.

Yes, Joy, the car is real!

Nice hat, Eric!

Lisa forgot her make-up.

King Jason poses for the camera

Candy and her great form goes up for
a jump shot.

110 / Senior Candids




Joe Is bewitched by Halloween

Steve and Todd show the affereffects of
the school’s chili.

Cindy and Tim during homecoming
festivities

Cindy, Mindy, and Melody show their
"mean’’ expressions

Radar inspects the rifle as Kelly looks on
Jeff, Dave, Steve, Kelly, Tony, and Bubba
receive their football awards

Jenny shows her great profile

Bubba and his transportation are at his
locker.

Senior Candids / 111




Tony Angle
Marc Basye
John Beener
Scort Bridges
Wayne Brown
Jamie Bryan

Steve Burns
Daren Cecil
Dave Chasteen
Tammy Clack
Christine Colby
Tim DeMoss

Rodney Dieckman
Jon Dysinger
Harold Eichelberger
Marvin Epley

Nate Etter

Scott Fisher

Karhy Fiztpatrick
Dave Franzt

Jana Garman

Bob Gold

Eric Hand

Jenny Hardenbrook

Jerry Hilligoss
Margarer Hindmarch
Anna Houshel
Dennis Ingle

Mark Jacobs
Jeanette Johnson

112 / Juniors

Juniors ¢ Juniors




Il
HH
iyl
hit
LU LT

Juniors

The juniors are getting ready to
sponsor their first main event, the
prom. They raised money for the
prom by selling fruit and sponsoring
the concession stand. The driving
force behind this year's juniors is the
officers, Ronda Seman — President,
Shanda Kimmell — Vice President,
Chris Sellman — Secretary, and Gina
Thomas — Treasurer. They are ad-
vised by Mrs. Kim Lakes-Morman and
Mrs. Racheal Hurlbut.

Nikki Johnson

Bob Kelzenberg
Sherry Kesler
Shanda Kimmel
Karla Kuntz
Damita Laughman

Liz Mathews
Bob McCool
Scort McDade
; ; Cherry Mercer
- Shirley Meyer

" . : Julie Mong
v' b A

AN
s P pRRLLL
kY r_rl"!._--

Jenny Monnin
Bryan Musgrave
Cleo North

Mark Ouellerre
Lori Peeples
Amy Perrine

uniors ® Juniors

Juniors / 113




Gerry Pike
Amy Rapp
Kevin Reck
Julia Rhoades
Ken Riedel
Bruce Roof

Chris Sellman
Ronda Seman
Rhonda Shaffer
Jim Shields
Leah Smith
Kathy Sowers

Karen Summers
Gina Thomas
Teresa Trubee
Rob Vanderhorst
Jamie VanHise
Pam Weyant

Keith Wilkop
Lora Wintrow
Bill Wise

Kelly Wooddell
Craig Yingst
Deron Yingst

Not Pictured:
Steve Anderson
Janet Brant
Bob Howard
Rick Looker
Steve Perando
Schaun Ryan
Ben Turner
Yvetrte Turner
Margaret Vickroy
Allen Zecharias

Juniors ® Juniors

114 / Juniors




"2
e
om
i
=
—
E
"2
S
Q
o
-
oy




0
s
O

N
he.
=
V)
-,

O

=




~
<~
=
S~
v
>
=




Mike Alexander
Joe Apple

Bill Besecker
Von Bodenmiller
John Boehringer
Butch Boehringer

Jodie Bowman
John Boyer

Lee Bridges

Renee Buckingham
Teresa Burelison
Karen Burgess

Lora Burns
Leanne Byers
Angie Cedil
Carrie Chilcoat
Kathy Christian
James Clawson

Chris Colbert
Jan Collett

Jim Cook

Kim Cool
Rhonda Counts
Diana Davis

vovvon

-
Tevvevvww"

Melissa Dohme
Tina Draving
Bertie Eichelberger
Mark Emmert
Jennifer Garber
Lora Garman

omores ®* Sophomores

118 / Sophomores




Sophomores

The Sophomore class is now well
infto the swing of high school life.
They are already raising money for
nexf year's prom by selling Christrnas
giffs. This year's officers for the
Sophomore class are President: Jim
Stickley, Vice President: Michelle
Lauber, Secretary: Kim Cool, and
Treasurer: Kathy Christian. The ad-
visors are Mrs. Valerie Vulgamore
and Mr. Charles Burgbacher.

Janice Gibboney
Don Grody

Mike Hagan
Cindy Hall

Cindy Hand
Karen Heintz

Wendy Hoblit
Patti Horen

Mike Howell
Traci Iddings

Pat Kaiser

Andy Kenworthy

Teresa Kesler
Rodney Kimmel
Michelle Lauber
Rich Lauber
Mike Laughman
Missy Lavey

ophomores ¢ Sophomores

Sophomores / 119




Steve Lentz

Kurt Locker

Jeff Longendelpher
Wendy Longendelpher
Gary Meyer

Jerrod Miller

Shelley Mowery
Kelly Mowery
Janell Musser
Leo North

Ty Owens
Denise Pearson

Donna Penny
Kenny Philabaum
Christine Poe
Matt Pond

Jeff Prenger

Elise Reed

Doug Root
Kelly Rose
John Schaurer
Don Seger
Ron Selanders
Peggy Shafer

Berrie Shefbuch
Lora Sink

Eric Sotzing

Art Sowers
Brenda Speer
Jim Stickley

omores ®* Sophomores

120 / Sophomores




Norwella Stidham
Amy Thompson
David Travis
Bonnie Wenrick
Chad Willis

Julee Willoughby

Kevin Wintrow
Brenda Wood
Lee Yantis

Not Pictured
Tim Harter

Sophomores ® Sophomores

Sophomores / 121




Scott Alexander
Nick Bitner

Joames Bridgeman
Missy Brown
Kandi Burgess
Tammy Burkett

Errert Butler
Kevin Clark
Diane Click
Michelle Crowell
Jeff DeMoss
Brian Dershem

Larry Earick
Julie Elsass
Jody Fisher
Dawn Flory
Mary Foley
Roger Fox

Donna Frantz
Jerry Gibboney
Darcy Harrison
Karla Hart

Tom Hayes
James Hogue

Julia Huelsman
Andy Ingle
Tim Jay

Krista Kiehl
Tracy Kimmel
Randy Kooser

Freshmen ¢ Freshmen

122 / Freshmen




Freshmen

The Freshman class is just getting
use to high school life but already
they are changing things. Instead of
selling something they chose to col-
lect dues to support their class. This
year's officers are President: Bill
Miller, Vice President: Scott Tayler,
Secretary: Bruce Martin, and
Treasurer: Dinean Runyan. The ad-
visors are Mrs. Judy Snyder and Mr.
Larry Tisdale.

Shane Long
Jody Looker
Lisa Manning
Bruce Martin
Joey Matrhias
Bill Miller

Gary Miller

Chris Mohr

John Monnin
Brian Olsen
Wanda Ouellette
Paul Palser

Allen Peeples
Barb Pence

Pat Penny

Missy Philabaum
Rich Phillis

Tracey Poindexter

reshmen ¢ Freshmen

Freshmen / 123




Keith Ponchillia
Gene Rapp
Armando Rodriguez
Lori Rosengarten
Mike Rosengarten
Stacey Ross

Dinean Runyan
Larry Salyer
Tami Salyer
Rick Seman
Gayle Smith

Heather Sowers

Larry Spurgeon
Brian St. Meyers
Rob Stollmer
Teresa Sunderman
Scott Tayler

Dana Taylor

Dorothy Thomas
Rusty Thompson
Craig Turner
Kerri VonAschen
Matt Wendel
Billie Weyant

Melissa Whitemnn
Glenn Wilkop
Alan Wintrow
George Wise

Missy Wise
Scotr Yantis

Freshmen ¢ Freshmen




Dean Yingst
Brent Young
Not Pictured:
Jim Freeman
Doug Kihm
Phillip Ouellette

Freshmen ¢ Fresh

Freshmen / 125




Pit
Crew

Steven House: Principal — Covington
High School.

HEHE T HiNER
Im

R i

£

Larry Henry: Superintendent of Cov-
ington Schools.

Roberta Buckingham: High School
Secretary; Assistant VYolleyball
Coach.

Alice Caldwell: Attendance Office
Aide.

Marjorie Tisdale: Guidance and
Counseling; National Honor Society
Adyvisor.

Duane Runyan: 7-12 Industrial Arts.
Jerry Shaw: 7-12 Industrial Arts.

Donald Garman: American History:
Government; Driver's Education; Key
Club Adpvisor.

Leona Fulks: General Business; Book-
keeping: Typing.

Ronald Schultz: World History; World
Geography: Sociology; Economics;
Current Events; Student Council Ad-
visor; T.N.T. Advisor; Golf Coach;
Boy’s Track Coach; Basketball
Scorekeeper.

Judy Snyder: Personal Typing; Typing
Il; Business Machines; Business Law;
Business English;: Business Math;
Shorthand; Key Club Advisor; Buc-
canews Advisor.

Eileen Yaney: Library Supervisor
K-12.

Ann Huelsman: Library Aid.

Lynn Shellenberger: English 10;
Mystery Story.

Doris Trost: French II, lll; Speech and - — :
11)1romo,- French Club Advisor; English Marjorie Tisdole

126 / Faculry




Faculry / 127




Pit
Crew

Steve Fisher: English 9; English
Literature; Research Seminar; Senior
Class Advisor; Assistant Football
Coach: Yearbook Advisor.

Jim Harding: General Biology; Lab
Biclogy; Earth Science; Anatomy:
Ecology: Baseball Coach; 8th Grade
Basketball Coach: Junior High Foot-
ball Coach.

Kim Lakes—Morman: General Math;
Algebra Il and Trigonometry:
Geometry; Introductory Algebra:
Head Volleyball Coach;: Head Soft-
ball Coach; Junior Class Advisor.

David Davis: Chemistry;: Physics:

Earth Science.

Bob Huelsman: Algebra |; Advanced
Math; Mechanical Drawing; Head
Boy's Basketball Coach; Athletic
Director; Assistant Football Coach.

Charles Burgbacher: Physical Educa-
tion;: Health; Head Football Coach;
Assistant Track Coach; Sophomore
Class Advisor.

Valerie Vulgamore: Home Economics
I, Il; Singles Living; Foods and Nutri-
tion; Sophomore Class Advisor; FHA
Advisor.

Doug Foster: Learning Disability;
Girl’s Basketball Coach.

Jane Gildow: Art |, II, lll, IV: Art Club
Advisor.

Larry Tisdale: OWE.

Tony Campbell: VYocational
Agriculture; FFA Advisor.

Rachael Hurlbut: EMH, Junior Class
Advisor.

Steve Nealeigh: Student Teacher.

Walda Reeves:
Club Advisor.

Spanish, Spanish

Kathy Leytze: Band: Music Apprecia-
tion and Theory.

128 / Faculty

5
'

A

-

Bob Huelsman

Charles Burgbacher




¢ 3 o - % ~, 4 n\ . v - —

Facuity / 129




Backseat Drivers

=lellll TI8E=
# Los o

Janitor: Eldon Monrin
Cooks: Berty Boggs, Karen Angle, Fran-

cis Leistner, Katherine Phyllis, Joan
Graves. Nor Picrured: Ruth Ann Shafer.

130 / Cooks and Janitors




' Picture Not Available

Janitor: Major Mays

Board Members: Tony Hand, Mary Ellen
Landis, Karl Marko, Denny Miller, Bill
Weikert.

Bus Drivers: Steve Colby, Nancy
Denman, Sarah Colby, Norman Miller,
Bill Flick, Candy Ganger, Nancy Wise,
Peggy Layman. Not pictured: Florence
Flick.

Janitors, Board Members, Bus Drivers




[
Q
&
(=]
2}
B
<
5
o
)
¢







Forest E. Blythe
D.D.S.

Congratulations to the Class of 84

550 Mote Drive

Covington Phone: 473-2756

Nafionwide Insurance

Complete Protection
Auto — Life — Fire
Ned L. Wackler

321 South High Street

Covingron Phone: 473-2521

Beeman Hardware

GITD)

The Friendly Ones ,

"Silent Woman Gift Shop”’
Your Friendly HWI Dealer

101 North High Street

Covington Phone: 473-2341

Congratulations!
Class of 1984

Best Wishes from

Student Council

134 / Advertisements

Grissoms Market
and Bakery

Open 24 Hours a Day
Choice Groceries
Two Locations in Piqua
Quality Meats Delicatessen
Vegetables Fruits
1710 W. High St. and 633 W. High St.

Edgetown Hair Care

Women's and Men’s Styling

710 W. Brown Road

Covington Phone: 473-5164

Owner — Linda Iddings  Operator — Marcia Durnell

"Others Must Follow the Leader”’
Congratulations Class of 84

Soybeans, Wheat, Alfalfa, Seed Corn
Dealer — David A. Rose 8620 W. Covington — Bradford Rd
Covingron, Ohio 45318 Phone: 473-5120

Congratulations to The Class of 84

Best Wishes from the
Bradford Railroaders!




\HOBARTI

Throughout the world, Hobart
Corporation is people ... people who
care about the product they produce.
Whether it's food machines in Troy,
Ohio, weighing systems in Paris, France,
or commercial dishwashers in Offen-
burg, West Germany; pride of
workmanship is a tradition that has
made the Hobart name a recognized
symbol of quality.

: Hobart Corporation is the worldwide
Innovative answers for better eating ... WORLDWIDE leader in rhepmonufocrure, distribution
and sale of commercial food equipment
as well as KirchenAid appliances for the
home. With distribution in over 100
countries, Hobart products are doing
their part to assure better eating for
people everywhere.

Whenever you shop at the super-
market or eaf out at a restaurant,
cafeteria or even aboard an airplane,
Hobart products are at work behind the
scenes providing better food.

ART CLUB Pence Containerized

Wishes the “'Class of 84" Refuse Service
Good Luck

@945 N. 25-A  Piqua, Ohio

Phone: 773-3989

TROY — 513/335-0096 Phone:

DAYTON — 513/222-3921 In- A- ]l ] 2990425
HOME — 513/339-3939 Feint
JOE JOHNSON 7y -’E’ ;
OLDSMOBILE, INC. ety sk

Trojan Village Shopping Center
JOE JOHNSON 1405 5. Counry Rd. 25A 75 and State Route 41 (Exit 74)

President Troy, Ohio 45373 47 South Dorset Road Troy, Ohio 45373

Advertisements / 135




General Films, Inc.

Plastic Films
Bags — Sheets — Roll Stock
and Specialty Products

""Good Luck to the Class of 84"
654 South High St. Covington

Phone: 473-2051

Fred Shively

Royal Crest Dairy Product
Distributor

Congratulations Seniors!
415 Walnut Street  Covington Phone:
473-2361

Covingfton Post Office

Employees Say
Good Luck to the
Class of 1984

Congratulations

136 /| Advertisements

Best Wishes to
the Class of 1984

The Buckeye
State Mutual
Insurance
Association

Wright and Pearl Street

Covington Phone: 473-2061

Congratulations to
the Class of 84.

A staff of six stylists

fo serve you.

1032 Covington Avenue
773-4333 Piqua, Ohio 45356

Compliments of
Maier’s
IGA Supermarket

301 Troy Pike Covington Phone: 470-2531




ART MULLEN Owners
JIM MULLEN

7"

Mullen’s Firestone Phone:
1005 E. Broadway 473-3029
Covington, Ohio 45318 548-6429

Kinney’'s Men Shop

Congratulations to the
Class of 84

20 N. High Street

Covington, Ohio Jim Kinney

y CORPOEATION

1747 Commerce Drive; Piqua, Ohio
Phone: 773-7000

Congratulations
fo Class of 1984

Office Supplies Office Furniture

FRAN' IS OFFI .E 5 'PPLY GO.

‘ 431 N. _ ai tr e

Harold "Spin’* Francis Phone: 773-9570

Piqua, Ohio 45356

Mobil-Broadway Service

Mobil

1 East Broadway

Covington Phone: 473-2581

WINANS'
Carriage House
Candies

308 W. Water St.

Piqua, Ohio Phone: 773-1981

}_\ [r\(,\ Terry's Cafeteria

105 E. Greene 5t., Piqua, Ohio
Phone: 778-0566 Famous for Fine Foods
Private Rooms for Banquets,
Meetfings, and Parties
Serving 1a.m.to 8 p.m.
Continuously Seven Days —
Except Major Holidays

Best Wishes
Class of 84
from the

Piqua Indians

Indian Trail Piqua, Ohio
773-6314 45356

Advertisements / 137




MIKE UNDERWOQOD
PHOTOGRAPHER

321 N. Downing
Piqua, Ohio 45356

(513) 773-5583

Hunt Beverage Company

Inc. Ebberts Field Seed,

Inc.

Distributors of Pepsi-Cola

N p -1127
8090 North Looney Road Piqua hone: 773112 Premium Quality Corn Hybrids

Wheat — Qats — Soybeans — Clover —
Chemicals
® 6840 North 5t. Rt. 48 Covingfton Phone: 473-2521

1 u“‘“y Graduation Invirations,
AMUSEMENT CENTER vick Business Cards

/P_\\ oy Letterheads, Tickets,
ARC A DE "‘ﬂ'hnj, "'lC. Programs, Menus
Wedding Invitations

and All Other Types of Printing

Congratulafions See Us for your Printing Needs
531 N. Main St., Piqua, Ohio
to the Phone: 778-1000
Class of 84

138 / Advertisements




Congratulations
to the Class of 84

Bridges-Stocker
Funeral Home

Clifford L. Stocker
Funeral Director

180 Norrh High Street
Covington, Ohio Phone: 473-3331

ERNIE'S

Prescription Center

Good Luck Seniors 1984

1722 W. High St.

Piqua, Ohio Phone: 773-2686

H& R BLOCK
THE INCOME TAX PEOPLE

121 West Ash St
Piqua, Ohio 45356

Phone: (513) 778-0412

CARPET

5300 West U.S. Route 36
Piqua, Ohio 45356

OWNERS Phone:
LARRY and SUE 513/773-9505
HOSTETTER

Compliments of

Sotzing
Insurance

Congratulations
Grads ''84"

Doug Sotzing, Covington

4317 West U.S. Route 36

Piqua, Ohio Phone: 773-4595

Advertisements / 139




AUTOMOTIVE
ARMATURE WORKS

Complete Electrical
Automotive Tune-Up
* Alternators * Starters
* Generators * Regularors
Construction and Farm Machinery
Insrallation and Exchange
Complete Battery Service

Mon.-Thurs. 8-5:30
Closed Saturday

401 Water St. 773-1926

Shanely
Rexall
Pharmacy

Complete Prescription Department
American Greeting Cards

Unique Gifts — Winan's Chocolates
Quality Merchandise

27 N. High St. Covington
Phone: 473-3333

140 / Advertisements ,

Congratulations Seniors!

New Tech
Plastics, Inc.

P.O.Box 5
Covington, Ohio 45318

Phone: 473-3011

Pearson Funeral
Home

“Services For All”’

10 South High St.
Covington

Phone: 473-2271




Complete Building Materials Center

Lumber — Plywood — Roofing Materials
Builders Hardware — Lawn and Garden
Paints — Glass — Paneling — Ceilings

242 E. BROADWAY

Mon. Thru Fri. 7:30-5:00
Saturday 8:00-12:00

Congratulations Seniors!

EASY LAWN

Piqua, Ohio Phone: 778-1956

Piqua
Champion
Foundry

18 South Main 5t
Piqua, Ohio

Larry Pickering
General Manager

513/773-3375

Congratulations Class of '84"

APPLE FARM
SERVICE INC.

COVINGTON, OHIO

(513) 526-4851

V’
Eaew EQUIPMENT SPECIALISTS

Sales Deparrment
Henry Apple

Bill Apple

Joe Cress

Service Manager — Don White
Lead Mechanic — Dick Whire
Parts Manager — Bob Eilerman

CHRISTIAN'S
T.V. SERVICE

420 N. Main St.
Piqua, Ohio 45356

Bus. 773-1153 Home: 773-1190

PIQUA FISH AND
ICE COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturers — Wholesalers — Retailers
Congratulations fo the
Class of 1984

240 East Main Street Piqua, Ohio 45356

Advertisements / 141




GALBREATH REALTORS

Serving Miami County Since 1954

Piqua — 100 N. Sunset
773-7144
Troy — 1026 W. Main
3390508
Tipp City — 246 St. Rt. 571
667-4146
West Milton — 690 Maimi
698-4146

®
HER . . . The Helpful People REALTOR

Schmidlapp
Equipment, Inc.

JOHN DEERE

Congratulations to the Class of 84

John Deere Sales and Service
6506 West U.S. Route 36 Covington
Phone: 473-2829

Congratulations to Class of 84

STANLEY

Helps You Do Things Right
A Division of Stanley Works

800 South High Street  Covington  Phone: 473-2082

*Trophies
*Plaques
*Awards
*Ribbons
DM TROPHY CO. «ngroving
*Custom Designing
Q277 N. County Rd. 25A Piqua, Ohio 45356
Phone: (513) 773-3225
Hours: Mon. thru Fri. Noon 'til 8 P.M.
Sat. 10 A.M. 'til 4

142 / Advertisements

Dan Poast Sohio

Complete Auto Service
1148 Covington and Sunset
Phone: 773-7796

Piqua, Ohio

Vickery's Pizza

Pizza and Sandwiches

Open for Breakfast, Lunch and
Dinner Every Day

488 East Broadway Covingfon Phone: 473-2952

Valley Antenna

Systems, Inc.
614 North Main  Piqua, Ohio

Congratulations to Seniors of 84

Phone: 473-3838

MERLE NORMAN
COSMETICS

"'The Place For The Custom Face!”
Janice Kiser
110 W. Ash St.

Piqua, Ohio 778-8318




Going to McDonald'’s is almost as
much a part of school as going fo
class. You've made us the place
ro meet, to talk, ro celebrate your
victories and help forget your
defeats. You've made
McDonald’s more than just
another place to eat, and that's
why, at McDonald’s of Piqua and
Troy we say, best of luck with all
your future endeavors.

McDonalid’s
" He

1237 E. Ash St. 1935 Covington Ave. 1560 W. Main 5t.

Piqua Piqua Troy

lli

,.utl‘“mlh

Tony's Body Shop INDU??)IAE&IC\IDYD UCTs

402 Main St.
S ol S 500 Statler Rd. Piqua, Ohio

473-2554 513/778-0585

Tony’'s Amoco
Die Cutting and Fabricating of
Corner of Pearl and Broadway Non-Metallic Materiols

Covington, Ohio
Gaskets — Electrical Insulations

Phone: 473-5440
Noise Control — Terminals

Advertisements / 143




Congratulations Class of 84

Miller
Insurance
Agency

Complete Insurance Service

Auro — Home — Life — Business

150 N. Pearl St. Phone:
Covington 473-2171

HAIR LINERS

Precision Hair Cuts
Ron Furgason
Redken Products

15 E. Wright St.

Covington, Ohio 473-5688

Al's Sohio &
Wrecker Service

Congratulations Seniors!
Day Phone: 473-8164  Night Phone: 473-3639
6 E. Broadway Covington Alfred Hirchcock

Hitt Automotive, Inc.

We have hard to get parts for boats,
lawn and garden equipment, tractors,
motorcycles, trucks, and automobiles.

()

23 S. High St.
Covington, Ohio
473-5557

144 / Advertisements

Congratulations to the
Class of 1984 from the

CLASS OF 1985

The Little
House

423 N. Main 5t.
Piqua, Ohio
773-3666

Complete Machine Shop
Hydraulic Hoses Custorn Made
Farm and Fleet — Foreign — Domestic
Auto Parts

Mader Motor Marf Inc.

119 S. Market, Troy 339-2681

o /1//)([3
canee)

Sunset Shopping Center Piqua
Phone: 773-9034

Branches: Troy and West Milton




Rudy, Inc.

Quality Feeds — Certified Seeds
Grain — Farm Supplies — Storage

Good Luck To The
Class of 1984

Covington Ludlow Falls
473-2066 698-5321

SAVINGS i,

AND Troy, Ohio

LOAN

ESTABLISHED 1884

Best Wishes
to the
Class of ‘84

BEAVER/
HEILMAN FORD, INC.

Congratulations

to the
Class of 84

Phone: 473-2042
Covington, Ohio

Gerlach
the Florist

Congratulations to the Class of 84

Covington

21 North High

Phone: 473-3038

Advertisements / 145




COVINGTON HIGH SCHOOL
CLASS OF 84

Class Officers
President — Cindy Byers
Vice President — Craig Vanderhorst
Secretary — Joe Christian
Treasurer — Steve Dunn
Advisor — Steve Fisher

Lee

Athletic Locker
Room Inc.

The Vault

“We Fit the Physical’’

Retail and Team Styles for Team Sports
Running Gear Compare our Everyday Low Prices!

Nike — Adidas — Zapa Jeans, Skirts, Jackets, Blouses, Slacks
Puma — Converse
Speedo and Arena swim wear '
Racket Restringing @ N. High Street  Covington
Jacket and Shirt Lettering 473-5658

On the Square 114 W. High St. Hours: 9:30-5:30 Daily; 9:30-9:00 Friday
Piqua, Ohio Phone: 778-8644

146 / Advertisements




= : Covingfton
W MSUTANCE AGCNCY, (. ;
Communifty

Care Center

608 W. High Street Skilled Intermediate Nursing Care
P.O. Box 911
Piqua, Ohio 45356 75 Mote Drive and St. Rt. 48
Covington, Ohio 45318

513-773-2912 Phone: 473-2075

[ There are only two things

you need to remember when you
need to advertise

Wishes to Extend Their Congratulations to
the Class of 1984 and Wish Them Success in

Their Furures Stillwater Valley Advertiser

4732028

Advertisements / 147




Compliments of

Total Conditioning

From The Service People

FITNESS CENTERS

NAUTILUS

100 N. Sunset Sunset Strip
Piqua, Ohio 773-0314

Good Luck Class of ‘84

Sohigro

WAYNE'S Service Company
BARBERSHOP

1309 South St. P.O. Box 65 550 E. Broadway

Fertilizer Seed Chemicals

Piqua, Ohio Phone: 778-0686 Covington Phone: 473-2422 or 473-2619

ALLTEL OHIO INC. |
Congratulations

1100 Mote Drive Seniors!
Covington, Ohio

Visit our Conversation Station for a large variety From the Class of ‘86

of telephones for your home or office.

148 / Advertisements




WESTERN OHIO

NATIONAL BANK 8 TRUST COMPANY

COVINGTON, OHIO 45318

Congratulations to the Class of 1984

Western Ohio National Means Service to You and the Friendship of Those We
Serve is the Foundation of Our Program

5 Personal Service Banking Offices:
Home Office Broadway Office Pleasant Hill Office
West Milton Office  Troy Office
4 Service Banking Locations
Broadway Office Troy Office Troy Marsh Office
Piqua Marsh Office
Progress Through Service

COVINGTON, OHIO

Serving the Miami Valley for over 52 years with . . .

O~ L L ]
Stne Sndlore
/Z'z & very Saste and e%)u@e/ e

* Furniture * Carpeting * Draperies
* Television * Appliances
Open Monday-Saturday 9-9

15-25 North High Street Phone: 473-2012

Covington

Advertisements / 149




Congratulations to the Class of ‘84

Wampler Buick —
GMC Trucks

Troy, Ohio

"Small Town Service, Large Town Selection”
"The Home of Golden Rule Service"’

507 N. Elm 5t. Troy, Ohio

Sales: 335-0068 Troy
773-0380 Piqua
Service: 339-2135
Parts: 339-1937

Gifts — Paints
Lessons — Greenware — Firing

SYLVIA’S CERAMIC STUDIO

500 E. Broadway Phone: 473-3940
P.O. Box 14

Covington, Ohio 45318

(513)473-3311
Business Phone

Covington Plumbing Inc.

Q00 Mote Drive
Covington, Ohio 45318

John Gearhardt
(513)778-0366

Kenneth Vore
(513)335-7489

150 / Advertisements

THE MOST CIVILIZED THING
YOU CAN DO
AFTER GRADUATION.

OPEN A CHECKING ACCOUNT
AT

PIQUA NATIONAL
BANK.

=

piqua
national

bank and trust co

Member FDIC

4845 West U.S. Rt. 36
Piqua, Ohio 45356 773-2841

Fund Raising Activifies Available
Cut out this ad and take to 36
Skate Club for one free admission
to any public skating session.

JAMES LANDIS HAIR DESIGNS

316 N. Wayne
Piqua, Ohio




NORTHWOOD
GROUP

Paving, Aggregate,

Sport Surfaces, Sealant,
Construction &
Development Companies.

Lloyd B. Fry, President
Troy, Ohio 513/335-8311

THE

COVINGTON
BLDG. s LOAN

ASSOCIATION

Serving Savers and Homeowners Since 1886
117 North High Street Covington, Ohio
Phone: 473-2021
Passbook and Certificate Savings, Dividends
from Date of Deposit to Date of Withdrawal,
Home owner loans available at
competitive rates.

Free Customer Parking Adjacent to Office
Night Depository
Office Hours:

Q@ a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday

9 a.m. to 6 p.m. Friday N\,
> N\
Qa.m. to1p.m. Sat.
Closed Thursday
and Sunday

The Florist with a greenhouse

Piqua Ann 5t. 773-2908
Troy 111 W. Market 3355971

CONGRATULATIONS:

Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Wrestling

For winning the SRC

CONGRATULATIONS:
Boys Basketball
Wrestling

For winning the district

CONGRATULATIONS:

Boys Reserve Basketball
Undefeated Season

Advertisements / 151




CONGRATULATIONS TO THE SENIORS

Senior Members

Joy Bodenmiller

Tim Angle

Cindy Byers

DeAnn Kiehl

Diane Fosnight

Eric Rice

Melody Longendelpher
Linda McMaken
Korinne Clark — Business Manager
Brenda Mack

Joe Christian

Mindy Kiser

Fritz Martin
Harriet Miller
Dorethea Manning
Kathy's Beauty Shop
"Best Wishes to Korinne"
and the Class of ‘84
East Side Service
""Congratulations Class of ‘84"
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bodenmiller
RK Hydro-Vac Services
Bill's Pastry Shop
Aerovent
Bowman’s Accounting & Tax Service

152 / Advertisements

From the Yearbook Staff

Junior Members

Jenny Hardenbrook, Editor
Christine Colby, Asst. Bus. Mng.
Rhonda Seman

Jenny Monnin

Nikki Johnson

Amy Rapp

Jana Garman

Sophomore
Kathy Christian, Asst. Editor

PATRONS

Daniel's Pastry Shop

Butcher Block

Lawnmowers etc.

Crosby The "Drug Man”’ Inc.

GeNell's Flower
"Congratulations Class of ‘84"

Appliance Installation Service

Sugar Shak

Patty’s IGA

Alswell Exchange, Inc.

D. W. Rice, M.D.




GRADUATING CLASS OF 1984

Everett L. Adams Jr.
Todd James Alexander
David Robert Althoff
Timothy A. Angle
Steve R. Barga

Mark Allan Barnhart
Joy Alane Bodenmiller
Michael Allen Bodkin

P. Scott Brickey

Kim Jean Bridges
Steven Edward Brown
Dana Sue Burgess
Cindy Kay Byers
Steven Eugene Cain
Vicki Sue Cain

Victoria Rae Cain
Joseph Samuel Christian
Amy 5. Clark

Jerome J. Clark
Korinne Le Clark
Michael G. Clawson
Richard Alan Clever
Juanita Cromwell
Robert Lucius Cron
David Russell Daniels
Kelly Lewis Deeter
Joseph Edward Denman
Mary Elizabeth Dewey
Steven R. Dunn

Dianna Lynn Fosnight
Jeffrey Lee Frock

Lisa Marie Gariety
Carla Rae Glenn
Christopher A. Graves
Robert E. Hagie
Michael Kasey Hart
Kimberly Kay Herron
Jack Allen Hilligoss
Mary Judith Hindmarch
Rodney Craig Hinkle
Robert G. Hoffert

Glen Rudolph Hollopeter
Gary Alan Houshel
Shannan Culbertson Irvin
DeAnn Lynee Kiehl

Daniel R. Kihm

Jason Adam Kingrey
Mindy Kay Kiser

Scott Merrill Kistler

Robert Russell Kritzberger
Anton Fred Kuether
Patrick J. Lavey

Melody Kay Longendelpher
Renee Marie Lyle
Brenda Sue Mack
Barbara Anne Manning
Ruth E. McCool

Linda Sue McMaken
Amy JoAnne Miller

Scoftt Allen Mowery

Kent Patrick Musgrave
Todd Lee Owens
Anthony Joseph Perrine
Sherry Lynn Perrine

Jerry Lee Platt
Christopher Todd Pleiman
Nancy Ann Rhoades

Eric Warren Rice

Joseph Robert Ryan
Dave Bryan Sampson
Randy Allen Sampson
James M. Shively

Lisa Lynn Smith
Christropher F. Stephan
Martin Solomon

Rick Edward Sowers
William David Sowers
Ronda N. Sprenkel

Lisa Carol Stewart

Lori Renee Thompson
Candace Arlene Tobias
Curtis R. Trubee

Craig Lawrence Vanderhorst
Jenny Lee Vannoy
Kenneth Wayne Wenrick
Narhan Paul Whiteman
Michael Scott Williams
Angela Marie Wintrow
David A. Wood

Teresa Ann Yantis

Advertisements / 153




ot
CROWN
COUNTRY

0P CROWN CHEVROLET

1375 S. Market St., Troy
Phones 335-0041 — 222-5146 — 778-1270

pud

154 / Advertisements




'8
g

§

Candids / 155




SENIORS

Adams, Everett — 100, 102, 108, 109, 117
Alexander, Kim — 100

Alexander, Todd — 76, 81, 100, 102, 108, 109,
17

Althoff, Dave — 34, 53, 64, 97, 100

Angle, Tim — 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 19, 21, 32, 34,
35, 45, 50, 52, 57, 58, 68, 69, 95, 100, 133

Barga, Steve — 33, 34, 100, 102, 108

Barnhart, Mark — 16, 21, 30, 33, 35, 53, 64, 65,

96, 100

Bodenmiller, Joy — 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 21,
23,30, 33, 34, 41, 44, 45, 50, 52, 57, 58, 61,
78, 93, 95, 97, 100, 133

Bodkin, Mike — 33, 96, 100
Brickey, Paul Scott — 33, 100
Bridges, Kim — 10, 100, 108
Brown, Steve — 59, 100
Burgess, Dana — 27, 101, 108

Byers, Cindy — 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, 23, 26,
34, 35, 43, 45, 50, 51, 52, 53, 57, 62, 66, 67,
78, 81, 85, 96, 97, 98, 99, 101, 110, 111, 116,
133

Cain, Steve — 26, 62, 70, 76, 101, 108
Cain, Vicki Rae — 9, 34, 59, 101, 121
Cain, Vicki Sue — 41, 96, 101

Christian, Joe — 16, 21, 46, 50, 51, 52, 53, 64,
65, 76, 86, 87, 95, 96, 101, 110, 111

Clark, Amy — 32, 34, 101, 108
Clark, Jerry — 101, 108

Clark, Korinne — 10, 1, 12, 34, 44, 45, 56, 57,
58, 79, 101, 133

Clawson, Michael — 32, 101

Clever, Rick — 10, 11, 12, 25, 32, 33, 34, 42, 44,
45, 68,79, 97, 101

Cromwell, Juanita — 99, 101
Cron, Rob — 8, 15, 17, 34, 86, 87, 102, 110
Daniels, Dave — 30, 38, 64, 86, 87, 96, 102, 111

Deeter, Kelly — 16, 33, 34, 53, 54, 64, 65, 82,
83, 90, 102, 111

Denman, Joe — 33, 102, 108
Dewey, Mary — 34, 53, 66, 67, 99, 102

Dunn, Steve — 16, 22, 32, 52, 53, 64, 65, 76,
83, 98, 102, 110, 11

Fosnight, Dianna — 9, 32, 34, 53, 55, 57, 58,
61, 85, 102

Frock, Jeff — 64, 97, 102, 111

Gariety, Lisa — 59, 102, 110

Glenn, Carla — 102, 108

Graves, Chris — 30, 35, 64, 98, 99, 102, 111
Hagie, Bob — 64, 83,102

Hart, Casey — 10, 103, 108, 109, 116
Herron, Kim — 32, 103

Hilligoss, Jack — 24, 25, 55, 76, 83, 98, 103
Hindmarch, Mary — 103, 108

Hinkle, Rodney — 103, 108, 109

Hoffert, Rob — 8, 64, 83, 93, 103

Hollopeter, Glen — 8, 15, 31, 64, 65, 96, 97, 99,
103, 110

Houshel, Gary — 33, 64, 103, 108

Irvin, Shannan — 8, 15, 35, 66, 67, 85, 96, 98,
103

Kiehl, DeAnn — 8, 9, 15, 32, 34, 47, 50, 51, 55,
57, 58, 72, 95, 97, 103, 110

Kihm, Dan — 64, 96, 103, 111

Kingrey, Jason — 16, 17, 30, 32, 58, 64, 86, 87,
93, 103, 110

Kiser, Mindy — 10, 11, 12, 16, 17, 23, 33, 45, 48,
50, 51, 57, 59, 95, 104, 11

Kistler, Scott — 104, 108

Kritzberger, Rob — 25, 46, 53, 64, 83, 102, 104
Kuether, Anton — 35, 58, 76, 104

Lavey, Pat — 29, 104

Longendelpher, Melody — 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 15,
27,32, 43, 57, 93, 96, 99, 104, 111, 154

Lyle, Renee — 104
Mack, Brenda — 10, 11, 12, 16, 23, 30, 32, 34,

41,44, 45, 47, 48, 50, 51, 54, 55, 57, 60, 61
62,78, 81,88, 89, 94, 95, 97, 104, 133

Manning, Barb — 34, 47, 104

McCool, Ruth — 16, 24, 25, 41, 58, 93, 96, 98,
104

McMaken, Linda — 19, 41, 43, 50, 54, 57, 60,
104

Miller, Amy — 104, 108
Mowery, Scott — 105, 108, 132
Musgrave, Kent — 8, 30, 52, 105

Owens, Todd — 7, 8, 15, 53, 62, 64, 65, 76, 81,
86, 87, 99, 105, 110, 111

Perrine, Tony — 53, 64, 76, 91, 105, 111

Perrine, Sherry — 8, 30, 62, 66, 67, 71, 93, 99,
105

Platt, Jerry — 35, 68, 105, 108, 109, 117
Pleiman, Chris — 94, 105
Rhoades, Nancy — 43, 105

Rice, Eric— 6, 18, 11, 12, 13, 32, 41, 44, 45, 50,
51, 56, 57, 95, 99, 105, 110, 154

Ryan, Rob — 30, 62, 64, 86, 87, 105
Sampson, Dave — 64, 105, 108, 109, 117
Shively, Jim — 32, 70, 74, 105

Smith, Lisa — 35, 66, 78, 106

Solomon, Marty — 8, 23, 76, 81, 99, 106
Sowers, Rick — 106, 108, 132

Sowers, William — 106

Sprenkel, Ronda — 24, 25, 106, 108
Stephen, Chris — 106, 108

Stewart, Lisa — 106, 108
Thompson, Lori — 43, 106

Tobias, Candy — 26, 34, 66, 67, 78, 85, 106,
110

Trubee, Curt — 8, 14, 15, 52, 76, 106, 110

Vanderhorst, Craig — 25, 30, 32, 35, 41, 43,
46, 50, 51, 53, 68, 69, 95, 97, 106, 132

Vannoy, Jenny — 9, 106, 111

Wenrick, Ken — 32, 33, 107

Whiteman, Nate — 30, 31, 33, 64, 93, 99, 107
Williams, Scott — 10, 11, 12, 27, 45, 107
Wintrow, Angela — 32, 107, 108

Wood, David — 107

Yantis, Teresa — 107, 108

JUNIORS

Anderson, Steve — 112, 117
Angle, Tony — 18, 19, 52, 112
Basye, Marc — 18, 55, 64, 112, 115
Beener, John — 112, 116
Brant, Janet — 46, 53, 88, 91
Bridges, Scott — 112

Brown, Wayne — 112

Bryan, James — 112

Burns, Steve — 18, 25, 112
Cecil, Daren — 64, 112
Chasteen, David — 18, 112
Clack, Tammy — 112

Colby, Christine — 6, 12, 22, 28, 34, 41, 44, 45,
46, 48, 54, 56, 57, 60, 83, 112, 155

DeMoss, Tim — 18, 112

Dieckman, Rodney — 23, 30, 42, 43, 112
Dysinger, Jon — 112

Eichelberger, Harold — 83, 112

Epley, Marvin — 112
Etter, Nare — 64, 83, 112, 114

Fisher, Scott — 25, 68, 69, 71, 93, 112, 115, 80,
52,83

Fitzpatrick, Kathy — 17, 18, 112

Frantz, David — 31, 41, 50, 59, 112
Garman, Jana — 48, 79, 112, 116
Gold, Bob — 31, 51, 64, 86, 90, 94, 112
Hand, Eric — 18, 112

Hardenbrook, Jenny — 22, 41, 46, 48, 50, 51,
54, 56, 78, 94, 112, 114, 154, 155

Hilligoss, Jerry — 112

Hindmarch, Margaret — 112

Houshel, Anna — 16, 112

Howard, Bob

Ingle, Dennis — 6, 21, 64, 112, 114, 132

156 / Index




Jacobs, Mark — 112, 74
Johnson, Jeanette — 46, 48, 112

Johnson, Nikki — 40, 54, 57, 59, 67, 88, 89, N,
113

Kelzenberg, Bob — 113
Kesler, Sherry — 113

Kimmel, Shanda — 52, 53, 66, 67, 71, 91, 113,
15

Kuntz, Karla — 24, 25, 43, 46, 48, 50, 51, 54,
55, 57, 60, 113, 115

Laughman, Damita — 9, 43, 46, 53, 54, 113
Looker, Rick — 30, 31, 64

Mathews, Liz— 30, 46, 55, 113

McCool, Bob — 113

McDade, S5cott — 9, 64, 65, 76, 82, 83, A, 113,
14

Mercer, Cherry — 25, 46, 48, 54, 113, 115
Meyer, Shirley — 113, 116

Mong, Julie — 18, 19, 46, 48, 51, 52, 54, 55, 72,
13, 115

Monnin, Jennifer — 22, 24, 25, 34, 45, 46, 55,
113, 12

Musgrave, Bryan — 68, 113, 115
North, Cleo — 113

Ouellette, Mark — 113

Peeples, Lori — 42, 113

Perrine, Amy — 7, 8, 18, 53, 113, 115
Pike, Gerry — 114

Rapp, Amy — 6, 9, 12, 22, 34, 41, 45, 46, 48,
50, 51, 53, 54, 55, 57, 79, 114

Reck, Kevin — 6, 12, 24, 25, 30, 42, 44, 45, 93,
114, 132

Rhoades, Julie — 10, 12, 34, 41, 44, 45, 114
Riedel, Ken — 12, 42, 44, 45, 93, 114
Roof, Bruce — 9, 10, 12, 42, 44, 45, 79, 114
Ryan, Shaun — 116

Sellman, Chris — 18, 19, 21, 23, 50, 5, 52, 53,
55, 59, 72, 88, 89, 93, 113, 114

Seman, Ronda — 8, 18, 19, 22, 25, 41, 46, 50,
51, 55, 57, 58, 113, 114

Shaffer, Rhonda — 42, 125

Shielda, Jim — 18, 62, 65, 68, 86, 114, 115
Smith, Leah — 27, 30, 114

Sowers, Kathy — 114

Summers, Karen — 88, 89, 90, ¢, 114

Thomas, Gina — 28, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 59, 66,
67,78, 81, 113, 114, 115

Trubee, Teresa — 114

Turner, Ben — 64, 132

Turner, Yverte — 116
Vanderhorst, Rob — 69, 114, 115
VanHise, Jamie — 18, 54, 114, 115
Vickroy, Peggy — 45

Weyant, Pam — 114

Wilkop, Kieth — 68, 114, 115

Wintrow, Lora — 12, 25, 45, 46, 50, 54, 114
Wise, Bill — 64, 114

Wooddell, Kelly — 29, 46, 114

Yingst, Craig — 18, 29, 83, 114
Yingst, Deron — 29, 49, 54, 114

Zacharias, Allen

SOPHOMORES

Alexander, Mike — 17, 121, 118, 77, 31, 43
Apple, Joe — 118

Besecker, Bill — 64, 83, 93, 118

Bodenmiller, Von — 12, 34, 44, 45, 50, 51, 118
Boehringer, John — 6, 49, 64, 86, 93, 118
Boehringer, Butch — 64, 77, 118

Bowman, Jodie — 43, 47, 48, 53, 55, 59, 118
Boyer, John — 31, 44, 45, 47, 70, 118, 132
Bridges, Lee — 68, 93, 118, 121

Buckingham, Renee — 6, 12, 26, 41, 44, 45,
46, 50, 51, 55, 66, 67, 88, 89, 91, 118

Burelison, Teresa — 48, 53, 84, 118

Burgess, Karen — 21, 118

Burns, Lora — 42, 47, 48, 118

Byers, Leanne — 12, 27, 34, 44, 45, 46, 52, 67,
79, 81, 118

Cecil, Angie — 9, 53, 118

Chilcoat, Carrie — 118

Christian, Kathy — 6, 12, 22, 44, 45, 46, 48, 50,

51, 52, 56, 67, 88, 89, 93, 94, 118, 119, 133,
154, 155

Clawson, James — 93, 118

Colbert, Chris — 17, 24, 68, 93, 118
Collett, Jan — 48, 118

Cook, Jim — 17, 22, 68, 77, 86, 93, 118
Cool, Kim — 18, 19, 47, 72, 85, 118, 119
Counts, Rhonda — 118

Davis, Diana — 17, 53, 118, 121
Dohme, Melissa — 30, 53, 118
Draving, Tina — 118

Eichelberger, Bertie — 118

Emmert, Mark — 12, 34, 43, 44, 45, 50, 51, 118,

132

Garber, Jennifer — 12, 17, 18, 42, 46, 48, 53,
55, 58, 66, 67,79, 118

Garman, Lora — 30, 46, 54, 53, 54, 55, 118
Gibboney, Janice — 42, 119

Grody, Donald — 119

Hagan, Mike — 64, 86, 87, 119

Hall, Cindy — 21, 42, 119

Hand, Cindy — 53, 119

Harter, Tim — 46, 70, 83, 91, 119, 121
Heintz, Karen — 43, 48, 54, 59, 119
Hoblit, Wendy — 119

Horen, Patti — 54, 119

Howell, Mike — 49, 83, 119

Iddings, Traci — 8, 48, 84, 119

Kaiser, Pat — 119

Kenworthy, Andy — 49, 64, 94, 119
Kesler, Teresa — 6, 8, 53, 119, 132
Kimmel, Rodney — 64, 119, 121
Lauber, Michelle — 9, 19, 48, 53, 119
Lauber, Richard — 64, 93, 119
Laughman, Mike — 51, 77, 119

Lavey, Missy — 45, 58, 119, 121

Lentz, Steve — 43, 120

Locker, Kurt — 77, 93, 120
Longendelpher, Jeff — 64, 76, 86, 93, 120
Longendelpher, Wendy — 19, 53, 120
Martin, Todd — 86

Meyer, Gary — 93, 120

Miller, Jerrod — 64, 77, 120
Mowery, Shelly — 120

Mowery, Kelly — 42, 120

Musser, Janell — 19, 53, 120, 121, 84
North, Leo — 120

Owens, Ty — 64, 120, 121

Pearson, Denise — 10, 12, 17, 23, 41, 44, 45, 67,
78, 88, 90, 91, 120

Penny, Donna — 120

Philabaum, Ken — 120

Poe, Christine — 12, 119, 120

Pond, Matt — 6, 64, 77, 83, 93, 120
Prenger, Jeff — 8, 86, 120

Reed, Elise — 42, 120

Root, Doug — 17, 50, 52, 68, 69, 77, 93, 120
Rose, Kelly — 11, 12, 44, 45, 88, 1, 120

Schaurer, John — 23, 47, 50, 51, 52, 93, 120,
121

Seger, Don — 93, 120

Selanders, Ron — 9, 77, 120, 121

Shafer, Peggy — 19, 48, 54, 120

Shefbuch, Bertie — 12, 44, 45, 120

Sink, Lora — 48, 53, 120, 121

Sotzing, Eric — 49, 64, 120

Sowers, Art — 47, 83, 93, 120

Speer, Brenda — 12, 34, 42, 44, 45, 47, 54, 120

Stickley, Jim — 8, 49, 52, 64, 65, 77, 83, 93,
119, 120, 121

Stidham, Norwella — 121
Thompson, Amy — 9, 19, 41, 43, 121
Travis, David — 121

Index / 157




Wenrick, Bonnie — 42, 121

Willis, Chad — 30, 93, 121

Willoughby, Julee — 9, 19, 47, 48, 53, 121
Wintrow, Kevin — 12, 31, 44, 45, 46, 121
Wood, Brenda — 42, 121, 125

Yantis, Lee — 64, 86, 93, 121

FRESHMEN

Alexander, Scott — 43, 54, 64, 77, 80, 122, 123
Bitner, Nicholas — 47, 64, 80, 122

Bridgeman, James — 21, 49, 122

Brown, Missy — 8, 42, 48, 79, 122

Burgess, Kandi — 93, 122

Burkett, Tammy — 31, 122, 125

Butler, Errett — 22, 47, 64, 80, 86, 122

Collins, Heather — 132

Clark, Kevin — 122

Click, Diane — 19, 29, 48, 122

Crowell, Michelle — 43, 48, 55, 88, 89, 122,
125, 155, 53

DeMoss, Jeff — 64, 80, 86, 122

Dershem, Brian — 122

Earick, Larry — 10, 12, 34, 43, 44, 45, 47, 122,
132

Elsass, Julie — 47, 52, 53, 122, 125

Fisher, Jody — 43, 48, 53, 88, 91, 122

Flory, Dawn — 48, 122

Foley, Mary — 122

Fox, Roger — 122

Frantz, Donna — 21, 48, 122

Freeman, James

Gibboney, Jerry — 122

Harrison, Darcy — 47, 48, 122

125
Hayes, Tom — 122
Hogue, James — 30, 42, 86, 122

Huelsman, Julia — 6, 11, 12, 43, 44, 45, 60, 67,
79, 88, 122

Ingle, Andy — 49, 64, 122

Jay, Tim — 43, 70, 86, 122

Kiehl, Krista — 47, 53, 79, 81, 122, 125
Kihm, Doug — 64

Kimmel, Tracy — 47, 48, 53, 88, 91, 122
Kooser, Randy — 122, 81

Long, Shane — 8, 64, 86, 123

Looker, Jody — 12, 45, 47, 67, 123, 125, 132
Manning, Lisa — 68, 123

Martin, Bruce — 10, 12, 13, 34, 45, 47, 52, 62,
70, 71, 80, 123

Hart, Karla — 12, 22, 44, 45, 47, 59, 88, 91, 122,

Marhis, Joe — 11, 12, 44, 45, 123

Miller, Bill — 8, 21, 47, 52, 64, 80, 86, 123
Miller, Gary — 49, 123

Mohr, Christine — 42, 123

Monnin, John — 49, 123

Olson, Brion — 21, 64, 75, 86, 123
Quelletre, Phillip

Quellette, Wanda — 123, 125

Palser, Paul — 123

Peeples, Allen — 123

Pence, Barb — 42, 123

Penny, Pat — 93, 123

Philabaum, Missy — 42, 123

Phillis, Rich — 64, 75, 83, 123
Poindexter, Tracey — 48, 123, 132
Ponchillia, Keith — 23, 41, 43, 64, 75, 124

Rapp. Gene — 12, 23, 34, 45, 47, 56, 70, 80,
86, 93, 124, 154

Rodriguez, Armando — 47, 124
Rosengarten, Lori — 12, 124, 125
Rosengarten, Mike — 19, 31, 54, 86, 124
Ross, Stacey — 12, 42, 48, 79, 124

Runyan, Dinean — 19, 21, 22, 42, 51, 52, 79,
81, 123, 124

Salyer, Silas — 124

Salyer, Tami — 19, 48, 91, 124

Seman, Rick — 8, 22, 51, 64, 77, 80, 86, 124
Smith, Gayle — 124

Sowers, Heather — 48, 124

Spurgeon, Larry — 77, 80, 81, 86, 124

St. Myers, Brian — 124

Stollimer, Rob — 19, 43, 47, 80, 86, 124
Sunderman, Teresa — 47, 51, 124

Tayler, Scott — 43, 47, 51, 52, 60, 64, 75, 86,
123, 124, 132

Taylor, Dana — 31, 43, 47, 51, 64, 77, 80, 124
Thomas, Dorothy — 21, 124

Thompson, Rusty — 19, 30, 47, 68, 124, 125
Turner, Criag — 64, 124

VonAschen, Kerri — 43, 45, 84, 124
Wendel, Matt — 124

Weyant, Billie — 47, 66, 88, 124

Whireman, Mellissa — 47, 48, 53, 124
Wilkop, Glenn — 42, 124, 132

Wintrow, Alan — 124

Wise, George — 43, 68, 69, 80, 83, 124, 125
Wise, Melissa — 31, 48, 88, 91, 124

Yantis, Scott — 43, 54, 64, 80, 86, 124
Yingst, Dean — 1, 125

Young, Brent — 64, 75, 86, 125

FACULTY

Buckingham, Roberta — 67, 110, 127

Burgbacher, Charles — 64, 83, 92, 110, 119,
128

Caldwell, Alice — 126

Campbell, Tony — 49, 129

Davis, David — 128

Fisher, Steven — 33, 64, 77, 90, 155

Foster, Doug — 78, 81, 129

Fulks, Leona — 127, 132

Garman, Donald — 53, 127

Gildow, Jane — 43, 129

Harding, Jim — 86, 87, 90, 128

House, Steve — 35, 127

Huelsman, Ann — 59, 93, 127

Huelsman, Bob — 64, 128

Hurlbut, Rachel — 113, 129

Jeffryes, James — 42

Lakes-Morman, Kim — 66, 88, 89, 113, 128

Leytze, Kathy — 13, 32, 60, 129

Nealeigh, Steve — 129

Reeves, Walda — 47, 129

Runyan, Duane — 93, 126

Schultz, Ron — 30, 52, 54, 70, 83, 127

Shaw, Jerry — 126

Shellenberger, Lynn — 127

Snyder, Judy — 8, 53, 55, 123, 127

Tisdale, Marjorie — 41, 59, 126

Trost, Doris — 25, 46, 127

Vulgamore, Valerie — 48, 119, 129

Yaney, Eileen — 127

158 / Index




1
a

o iy -

Mg~

&

2

The theme of this yearbook is “Come Cruisin’ at CHS.” We have attempted to
record the events that people do see, and some they don't see, when they come
cruisin’ at CHS. | sincerely hope that we have captured what life at CHS is like so that in
future years you can look at this book and remember your years at CHS.

| would like to thank Kathy Christian, my assistant editor, for all her help on this book
and wish her great luck on next year's book. | would also like to thank Karla Kuntz, art
editor, Nikki Johnson, typist, Eric Rice and Gene Rapp, photographers, and all my unof-
ficial helpers (you know who you are). Thanks to Mr. Fisher, my advisor, for all his sup-
port and help and to the Ad Staff for raising the money that made this book possible.
Most of all, | would like to thank the student body and the faculty for their cooperation
throughout the year.

| want to wish much happiness and success to the Class of 1984. May this book be full
of the memories of when you cruised the halls ar CHS.

Ediror’s Letrer / 159




160 / Closing

Afoot and light-hearted, | take to the open road,

Healthy, free, the world before me,

The long brown path before me, leading
wherever | choose.

Henceforth | ask not good-fortune, | myself am
good fortune,

Henceforth | whimper no more, postpone no
more, need nothing,

Done with indoor complaints, libraries,
querulous crificisms,

Strong and content, | fravel the open road.

Walt Whitrman







~l 1S S S
.lllll

AEESESSIEERERNERE SR RN e RN SREEEFAvEEREEARERE)
ALEIT T T RT{E{{ NN RN CH N ERNNN NN NN N NN NN N NESNNSNASSKNNSNNSERS
VIS I NGOTEIOIIITIOOI OIS NI T IO IITIIIITIr4
ANNR TR A AR A AR A RNRARNNN L SR AN AN SSRSSSNS S RNNN N N{ | NNN
VI TSI EGITIINIITII T I I OIITINITI OIS IIOITOIrrasIss
ANUN R NIRRT AR NN R AN N RS AR R RT T T T RN NN NN SN NN SNASANNANNN

8Ll Ll dldkddldlll 22 222222222 222l LldLlelLitddd
YT e e T iy e L




BENERFER RN RN BN NN AN E RN NS BRSNS EEEEANEER
2 wf/ff/f/fl’//f//f/f//f/f//f/ff’ffd&r/ff/’f/’/é.
* ﬁ!\\.\\\s&\\.\\\\\\\\S\\S\\\S\\\u\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.
| Irﬁlwlf’/ff’ﬁffffl/ff/f.’ft’/lf//f//ff///f////A

I O Ll L Ll L el le el Ll el 22y
YA SN SN AN USSR SNSASSSSSSSSSSSS
4»4-xsNVJsSSNNsnnxccnxs&&&v&uceﬂecanmﬂ

g
-
N REESPEETESERNSamam

Tt
"R

- e
'\\‘\ ~

o<







